EF

[ HAND SPD” CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T Ingersoll
ARG Portland, ME 04103
&/
ALY

LINE ToWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " ko NOTES
1
2|1C Ouuhovww TIRE/RIM ASSY (GT FR) 16 X 8.50-8 212121212 21212122
u I |
hﬁ PR N
m | )
m [N
,N 11
s
9 o =
10] A [C44478 CAP--DUST w/HOLE 21212(21}2 2122122 |1/22/93 w
LA C26021 CAP — DUST W/0 HOLE 111114111 TPt 1]1 =)
12[~ [132-311 PIN — COTIER 5/32 X 1.25 7P 2(2]2]2]2 2|2[212]2 =
13 A C28972 WASHER 757 X 1.25 X .06 6|6[6|6(6 61616166 w
141 [195-545 WASHER .812 X 1.469 X .135 ZP 212121272 212121212 1) ATT. TO SPINBLE PRIOR TG WHEEL =
15 o 3
16 y A
171 A C131086 COVER — GREASE FITTING 212121212 212121212 1) TO EACH WHEEL w
18
E
20 B
1
22 e
BT
— CHANGES Al CHANGES ECNIDATE | prod, ENGR..L_MARTO MOR. ENGR. .l MARTO
Mwwmm ﬁomﬂmmmxwomwﬂo SPD_CONTL, w“mm __MM“NM WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_B/24 /()5
ADDED 4021PS—1_HAND SPD CONTLL g196] 4/3/a7 MODEL NAME _IRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 3000's 9204| 3/23/00 GROUP NAME WHEEL & TIRES — FRONT

10MGCA01
OF 1

MODEL NO_3,4000's, 4200's
DIVISIOCN  1OM GROUP B

BOM P/N:
SHEET 1




EPL) | HAND SPD CONT'L | { FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 7 hgersoll
N 3\7 & AS\ o> %S&u \%S\ m_.wmm%ﬂm ﬁmam%m.u
SIS/ gy s/
LINE | DWE. PART NQO. & DESCRIPTION ) w DATE NOTES
1| D |C3082; TIRE/RiM ASSY (GT,LC) TURF 23 X 10:50-12 2122
21 A o}mu_m_m NUT — LUG w\wmlmo P 21212 3/23/08{ 5 PER WHEEL, TORQUE 65-70 FT—LB
M I I
A. 1131 4
m I U
m 1111
.V [N L)
m T
m [
10 o
11 o
12 o
131D [C30818 TIRE/RIM ASSY (GT,HC) TURF 32 X 8:00-16 212 21221212 32 X 8:00-16
141 A [C37657 NUT — LUG 1/2-20 ZP 12112 1211211211212 6 PER WHEEL, TORQUE BO—-B5 FT-LB
15 o
16/ D |C30919 TIRE/RIM ASSY RH LUG 32 X 8:00~16(GTHC,R) 0{0 0{0]0]0][0] —fse 1 emen 3 SO, S20918
171D |C30920 TIRE/RIM ASSY LH LUG 32 X 8:00—16GT,HC,R) 040 olololo|o|— A
18 o
19 L
20 o
21 L
22 L
23 oL
e CHANGES mm_u wwwm J. ENGR..L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. .l MART(Q
AT 015 S S o, e e’ TeN v _BERNDT ONTE 6/24/05
L1 _14 WAS €27763 BOLT — LUG 1/2-20xi.22 |S191] 3/2/07 wewil NAME _TRACTOR: HAN[D or FOOT SPD CONT'L
obED 3600s ADDED TR6 £ & 2 SR GROUP NawE _WHEELS & TIRES — REAR
BOM P/N: _1OMOB01  mopeL No_3.4000’s, 4200's
SHEET 1 OoF 1 DIVISION  10M GROUP 6




EPL~

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST CIT Y% dersoll
IR DS LA R Portiond, ME 04103
G [ S S e
N o )
UNETORG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION > DATE NOTES
A I |
M I
u I
&. [E A A
_rllv [
m [
.N [
m [
m LI T O
10 o
11 o
12 o
13 L
14 e
15 e
16 o
17 o
18 o
19 y
20 e
21| A |C33548 COVER — ACGESS 111 1]1 TEEERE
221 A |C33576 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16 PAN HD PH BLK 3 3133 313131 3|3 |9/20/90} MT. SERVICE COVER 70 TOWER
23
— CHANGES e Eane CHANGES ECN: DATE | pROJ. ENGR. L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. L MARTQ
200 WERE f305's Siesos WRITTEN BY_M. BERNODT DATE_6/24/05
ADDED 4021PS—1_HAND SPD CONTL 9165] 4/3/07 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD_CONT'L
D L GRoup e SHEET WETAL = FRONI_COVER
mm«u"mm Mw%%ma_mL % 4218 Mmmw w\\mu\\ﬁ% soM P/N:  .1OMO701  wopeL no_3.4000°s, 4200°s

SHEET 1 oF b pwIsion  1OM GROUP 7




Ept

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST - o Ingersoll
w/ohrSNSw S s Ingersoli Tractor Co.
4 / %Spwu\ hd\ %& q%v amw,a._v Portland, ME 04103
SIS /) ST

LINE | DHG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION 3 w NCTES
18 1C48539 WMT— GRILLE & HOOD (21/23 HP VANG) TETP i1 111111
2]B [ C32153  HOOD w/LOUVERS IHEBEE 1K
3| B | C48541 GRILLE (WMT} HOOD Th111] 14t T1 V11T 1]3/26/04] INCLUDES: C48542, C4BS43, C4a544
4| B | C48073 WMT/SUB: SIDE PANEL, LH TrTET 101 TP 1 /a0
518 | C31267 PANEL ~ SIDE, LH. HOOD TEERE 1111
61— ] 183-504 SCREW WELD 1/4-20 X 1/2 PROJ RD HD T[T 1] 1]t T[] 1)1
-
8 |B | C47848 WMT/SUB: RH SIDE PANEL (3,4000'S VANG) {11111 P11 171 (6/12/03
9B |, C31268  PANEL — SIDE, RH HOOD IEIREE THEEE £
10|~ |  183-504 SCREW WELD 1/4-20 X 1/2 PROJ RD HD TPt 11101 Q
11 L re)
121 B €31356 ANGLE — GRILLE REINFORCEMENT 111101 11131 Jw-l\.w
131 A | C37312 HINGE — HOGD, CENTER T[11111]11 T 1i1 1] 1])8/28/% m
14 B 33467 LATCH — HOOD TP 1] 111 Tt 1]1]9/4/%0 =
15| A | C29178  RETANER — LATCH IEEEE 111 3
161 A C31358 REINFORCEMENT — GRILLE 1111111 111101 J.HCSQ
17 N ]
18 A 1031612 SHIELD — HEAT 3.75 X 5.0 (FOIL .002 THK) P11 1 T[1]1]1 ATT. TO INSIDE OF HOOD R.H. SIE
ol T i o B
20 L
21 L
23 L
— CHANGES oL Reall CHANGES ECNLDATE} bRrod. ENGR. L MARTO MGR. ENGR. . MARTQ
o e o s o Lo VRITEN BY_Li_BERNDT oATe_6,/24/05
ADDED 4021PS~1 HAND SPD GONTL 9156/ £/3/07 MODEL NaME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
S T o S e 6roue ke SHEET WETAL - FRONT 1000
ADDED 3000's 9209] 3/43/08 BOM P/N: 10MG702  mopEL no_3,4000's, 4200's

SHEET 2 QoF 5 DIVISION tOM GRoUP 7




EPL- { HAND SPD CONT'L | | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 7 - nigersoll
S e, YAV E Porland, | E 04103
SASASAS %%%%\%mmﬁmm\
AN LYATLY YN VY,

LINE Dy, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION > > DATE NOTES
118 {47854 SHIELD — HEAD HOOD Tl TP1p 1811 ATTACH TO INSIDE HOOD AND BRACKET
2|8 [c33568 BRACKET — HEAD SHIELD A ERE T[] HEADLIGHTS, (USE. EXISTIG BoLT & NuT)
3
4| A |C31587 SCREW 1/4—20 X 1/2 PHL PH BLK TF L T T I T3 1 [ 1] 11 1] 7 | 1 EAC: BRACKET TO SHIELD
5| — [131-834  NUT 1/4~20 HX SERR FL LK ZP ‘ 3131333 313333~ | ssew 10 Hooo
m |2 S |
7 | A |C18362 ROD — HINGE .312 | i1 1]1 T1]1] 11
8 |- |132-334  PIN — COTTER 1/8 X 3/4 ZP AREERRRE 111111
@ A1 1 1 ¢ m
10| A |C4B369 BRACKET — HOOD STOP 21212(2}2 2122|272 |6/12/03 S
1] — |121-108 BOLT 5/16—18 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK ZP 41414414 41414144 2 PER HRACKET ~ HOOD STOP TO CHASSIS n”U
mM W S m
13| A |C48363 WMT— BUMPER, 4000°S 111 T 1] 1] 1] 1][6/12/03 L
14 A | C48364 BUMPER ~ FRONT, 4000’S 111 1 1] 1] 1] 1]e/12/09 =
15| A | C48385 BRACKET — LH BUMPER MOUNT 111 111 1] 1|1 [6/12/03 S
16| A | 048366 BRACKET —~ RH BUMPER MOUNT 111 T{1] 1] 111 le/12/08 D
17 s m
181 — [111=342 BOLT CARR 3/8-16 X 1 GR5 ZP 212 212121212 ~7~ | BUMPER TO BRACKET
19— |129~103  NUT 3/8-16 HEX ZP 212 212|2]|2]2| /
20/ — |192-21 WASHER LOCK 3/8 ZP 22 2l2i2|2]2]
21 .
22| — - -

113-207  BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP 4]4 Sl A4 1A T R on RS WER HOLES IN CHASSIS
23| — 1192-21 WASHER LOCK 3/8 ZP 414 414 |4latal.d w‘mo%:ﬂm%ws\ HARDWARE TO UPPER HOLES

CHANGES ECN] DATE CHANG

RFP 3159] 6/24/05 = ECNIDATE PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _.._MARTD
ADDED 4018~4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 91861 10/3/08 -
4200’'s WERE 4000's 91867 10/3/06 WRITTEN BY M. mmmZU._u DATE m\MA.\Om
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL §1g8| 4/3/07 MODEL NaME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L
ADDED 300Q's 2209( 3/23/08 GROUP NAME mImmﬂ METAL — TITQZA..

BOM P/N; 10MO703  wmopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's

SHEET 3 OoF 5 DVISION  1OM GROUP 7




£ { HAND SPD CONT'L | { FOOT SPD CONTL |
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 7 Ingersoll
w/ s SN WS, ngersoll Tractor Co.
YNy Portland, ME 04103
SAVATASHAS
SPAPAS LAY ALY
LY/ Ser A A
Lie | oW, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION NOTES
T1A |C4B415 SHIELD ~ BATTERY/RESERVOIR P11 1t P11 1] 1] 1[10/8/03
2 | A jC33578 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16 PAN HD PH BLK 2121222 212121212 ——| sHEWD T Lk SDE OF TOWER
31— |131-834 NUT 1/4-20 HX SERR FL LK ZP 21212|2|2 2i2(2)212| -/
h- 14 3 § )
m ) S
m 13 131
Q R O A B )
m | SO S
m I I W | m
101 A |C31597 SCREW 1/4~20 X 1/2 PHL PH BLK TF 4141444 41414414 LH. TOWER SIDE SCREENS TO TOWER O
1] A |C33578 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16 PAN HD PH BLK 8|18({8(8|8 818|888 [9/20/%0] § Ri. TOWER SbE SCREEN T0 Tower O
1°2)
.MM | | V—IU
13 o
L I c
MLv S T S m
15 —9
11 3.t e
18] A 1C48845 ASSY: SHIELD OIL RESERVOIR & SEAL (c/c) TP 1]1 T T[] 1]4/24/06] For 18, 21, 23 HP (COOLER/CLEANER) %
177 A | 48804 SEAL — 1 SQ. X 23.8 111 1i1)1 T 1 1] 1] 1 /2808 _ o
18| A | 48846 WMT—SHIELD, OIL RESERVOIR (C/C) T 1] 1] TPV T 1 [#/24/08) % For 18, o1, 23 1 — 7
18] =, 129-710  NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 4141444 41441414 4\ /i
20/ B | 31269 SHIELD — OIL RESERVOR EMEEE {111 W N/
21) A | 48847 SHIELD — TOP AR INTAKE (C/C) HAERRERE T ] 11 [4/24/08 W\ //
221 A |CABB4SB SCREEN — TOWER SIDE, LH. (C/C) [ERRRERER: T1 1] 1] 1] 1[4/24/08] FOR COOLER/CLEANER ENGINES
23| A 1C48849 SCREEN — TOWER SIDE, RH. (¢/C) tp1h1l11 TP 11| 1] 1]4/24/06] For cooLer/cleaner EngiNgs
CHANGES ECN; DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE
RFP 9153 6/24/05 [ LN 21 waAS C48806, LN 22 WAS C48807, 91951 9717767 | PROJ. ENGR. L._MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _L_MARTQ
NS 13 & 14 DELFTED FROM ALL 4021.23'5 9164 /11/28/05] LN 23 WAS C4BB08B S185[ /17071 WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_8/24 /05
LNS 15, 22 & 23 ADDED. LN 17 WAS C47853  |9164)11/26/05] DEL. FROM 18 HP MODELS: [N & WAS C31610  |9195]12/8/07 X
SEAL 1x20, LN 18 WAS C478B50, 8164[11/28/05] QTY:1, LN 7 WAS C31262 QTv: T, LN 8 WAS §195[12/4/07| MODEL NaME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
LN 21 WAS C47851 9164/11/28/08] QTY:1, [N 129-710 QIvi4, LN 1z WAS C33472 |9195 12/3/07
ADDED 40184 HAND SFD CONTL, OT86/T0/5/08 | "QT:1, LN 13 WAS C44886 QTv:1, LN 14 whs |o1o5 12/5/57] OROUP NAME _SHEET METAL — FRONT
4200's WERE 4000's 9186 10/3/06 | was c44887 arva 9195| 12/8/67 . 1OMC704 3,4000's, 4200’
ADDED 4G21PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L 9196/ 4/3/07 | ADDED 10 18 HP MODELS: LNS 16 THRU 23 9195 12/3707 BOM P/N: MODEL NO S 00 s
LN 18 WAS C48803, LN18 WAS C4B805, 8195!9/17/07{ ADDED 3000's 2209 3/55/00| SHEET 4 OF 5 DIVISION  1OM GROUP 7




EP

[ HAND SPD CONT'L !

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST IS L) ingersoll
.MU\ ./AS D\W\ .mu\ _/Awno A\/@ DU,\/ J.\MN ﬂﬂ,\u ﬁ.ﬁ%mm_.m»wm\ Portlend, ME 04103
AN LYAISY » W YA

LNETDHG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION L) by DATE // NOTES
1A |C48356 FOOTREST LK (LC) 11111 3/23/09
2 | A 1C48297 FOOTREST (H (HC) 1)1 111 1] 1] 1 e
3| A |C45298 FOOTREST RH (LC & HC) TP1TET] 181 ter 1 2/8/07
4
51— Gmlm”mo WASHER 312 X .875 X .051/.080 ZP 212121212 212121212 —7~ | ATT FOOTREST (GENTER SLOT) TO CHASSIS
61— 1192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 21221212 21212122 \
7= [113=102 BOLT 5/16—-18 X 3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 2121222 2122|212~
8 |— |121-105 BOLT 5/16~18 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK ZP 21212:2]|2 21212122 ATTACH FOOTREST (REAR SLOT) TO CHASSIS
11— [131-911 NUT 5/16 HX SERR fFL LK ZP ‘ Ti111 (111 ATT RH FOOTREST (CENTER SLOT) TO CHASSIS—
10] A 1C49299 PAD LH FOOTREST (JELLY BEAN) TP 11 L S I I OO O P74 Vo w
111 A |C49300 PAD RH FOOTREST (JELLY BEAN) TP 11 T 1] 112/8/07 >
12 v
s 1
141 A Ou_m_uwu PIN — LATCH 212121212 21212212 7| 1 PER FRONT ATTACHMENT MOUNT m
151 A |C24137 SPRING — COMPRESSION 212{212]2 212121212 \ |m
16— 13872073 PIN SPIROL 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY DUTY ZP 2121222 212]2]|2(2] @
17 o A.Pau
18 i
19 o
20
21 S
22 -
S
RFP e wmu.m mo\%momm C48700, IN 10 ?Smw_ \w_,ﬁ_% mmmim. mmmmm meﬂ% PROJ. ENGR. .l _MARTO MGR. ENGR. .L_MARTQ
L D 0 UL B _[o o el 11 o s ST WATEN By BERNDI oATe_6/24,/05
4200's WERE 4000's, ADDED LNS: 1, 9, 12 9186| 10/3/06 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
bEL. RO f05 & TAPST VSRS T T Jores OROUP NAME SHEET METAL - FRONT
Ao UL Ui i o sOM P/ _1OMOT0S _yopeL no. 3,4000's, 4200°
LN 2 C48287 WAS C37137, LN 3 C49298 WAS |9195| 12/3/07 SHEET 5 oF 5 DIVISION  1OM GROUP 7




casecoltingersoll.com

EPL-1 [ HAND SPD CONT'L | [FOOT SPD CONT'L | L uersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q q '
A N, & /i [ Porland,  HE 04103
@/ R/ N/ DR W ASYANT Vi) ’
S5/l ) /Il
LNE | OWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION g v , DATE NOTES
.m A
Z 1 A |C48850 ENGINE — 18 HP  VANGUARD (C/C) 1 1 1 4/24/08] (c/C) = COOLER/CLEANER
31 A |C48BS1 ENGINE — 21 HP VANGUARD (C/C) i 1 191 4/24/08} (c/C) = COOLER/CLEANER
4 .P Ohhxw._mﬁm_@_m mzmmzm - Mu Im <>ZOC>WD AO\OV 4 ._ x_ #\M%\Dm AO\OV - GOO_IMI\O_nmsyZNm
5 ) SCREEN: REMOVE & SCRAPE,
L HARDWARE FOR SCREEN: REMOVE & REUSE
S| A (800107 OL - ENGNE 20WA0  REF. ONLY ——= a8 [P IFE]l | 5 B/3R FRBR[10/1/0f BT g = Tmoeme ©
>
8 A |C37148 NIPFLE — OIL DRAIN 3/8 NPT X 2.0 TPHprE1 1 T 1] 1] 1] 1] —| ENGNE OL DRAN
91 —1218=5154  FIT'G PLUG 1/2~20 W/0-RING HX HEAD T 1)1 1]
10
11— 113121 BOLT 5/16—18 X 2 HX HD GR5 ZP 21212122 2121212|2 T ROTAT DR e ssis
12| = [113-120 BOLT 5/16—18 X 1-3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 21212122 21212122 ENGINE — REAR MOUNT TO CHASSIS
131 — [131-C2 NUT 5/16~18 HX FL CTR LK ZP 21212122 21212122 N EOTATON SR T s
T4l — 113169 NUT 5/16—18 HX LK W/NYLON INSERT ZP 21212|2}2 2122122 PETEHD ENBINE o Act NOUNTS T g e
15— 1185-521 WASHER 244 X .688 X .051/.080 ZP 414141414 41414144 1 PER BOLT — TOP OF ENGINE FOOT
16
‘_.N LlLi 1}
“m LI
18
Mo nan
A (G455 CLIP 50 W7 W/VINYL 7P 2|212/2]2] | |2)2]2]2]2] —]4E00F a0 jos s
21 \ FUEL LINE, WIRE HANRESS & CABLE TO STARTER
1y 1) ENGINE, FUEL PUMP, REAT MTG. BOLT
22 A _/ INCLUDE: WIRE HARNESS & CABLE T0O STARTER
Mu 14 3
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECNi DATE
RFP 9159 m\wﬂa WAS C4B532 GTV:1, LN16 DL C34189 Grv 25|5195] 12/4/07] | ROU- ENGR. J_MARTO MOR. ENGR. L. MARTQ
ADDED_4018-4 HAND SPD CONTL, §786| 10/3/08 6/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's G186 10/3/06 wwwmoswmom.o%sp APOER TEL. ONCY. 2 NOTE Mwww m\\M\\% WRITTEN BY_M. BERNOT DATE
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL 8196 4/3/067 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
LN 3 WAS C47855, ADDED (C/C) & NOTES 9195: §/17/07
LN 4 WAS C48566, ADDED {C/C) & NOTES G195 8/17/07 GROUP NAME _ENGINE
LN 2 WAS C44853, ADDED (C/C) & NOTES 8195] 12/3/07 . , ,
CHANGES TO 18 HP ONLY:; LNS 11 & 12 ADDED |9195]12/8/07 BOM P/N: E@mbrzocm_. NO 5,4000's, 4200's
QTY:2, LNS 12,14,15 QTY:2 WERE 4 , LN 17 DEL[S185]12/5/07 SHEET 1 OF 3  DMmSIoN 10M GROUP @




EF _ [HAND SPD CONTL | [FOOT SPD GONTL |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST - o «rgersoli
ST S S S J el Tecr 2
/
&S LM S/ S AAVANT AV '
LD %«a?%\%\%_\mmﬁmm\

LINE [ Dwe o) >wu YA ?O w ®
NO. | SiZE PART NO. & DESCRIPTION DATE NOTES
1] A |C33469 ASSY: MUFFLER & BRACKET . 1 1 1 11/13/90
21D | 33828 MUFFLER — EXHAUST 1 1 1 11/13/90
318 | 033470 BRACKET — MUFFLER SUPPORT 1 1 A 11/13/90
’ ,
5 1A |C33444 DEFLECTOR — EXHAUST 1 1 1 9/7/90
8 |— |187-1041  SCREW #8-32 X 3/8 SELF TAP 4 4 . 4 DEFLECTOR TO MUFFLER
q 1 [ 1 1 [ |
8 | A |C48079 SPACER — BOOSTER FAN T11]1111 Ty 1] 1 ]8/21/95) R SN0 SOSB4T o veer
> =
smo kI I T O
11 e M
12 A ohuﬂu_mnu SCREEN — FLYWHEEL 111110111 TP 1] 1 Tesr/00 wﬁmﬁ&:mmcmmzmxmuﬂmwzm SCREEN & u_mn\%
13 D

Loty (@)
14 |

ddid 11 |m:!. —
.dm | S .} L O
Am i3 1 311 %
Aq | S | %
i8 <
191 — [221--848 PLUG 1/8 PIPE . _
- 278 / HX. SOC HD BLK 11111111 TETL PTG 1 (9/24/93 mmm%@mwzoPerﬂmm%%»ﬂm SENDER
21— 18221 WASHER LOCK 3/8 ZP 1 1 1 “T{"MUFFLER BRACKET TO ENGINE BLOCK
22|~ |113-208  BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HX HD GRS ZP 4 1 1 —
23 _

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES

= S5 ~CNIDATE] pRoy. ENGR.AL_MARTQ  MGR. ENGR. .. MARTO
ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONTL, 786 10/3/0
4200's WERE 4000's Emm a“u“oM WRITTEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L 5756 4/3/07 : ’
LN 12 ADDED QTY: 1 TO 21&23 HP, ADDED NOTE|8195| 8717707 MODEL NAE . IRACTOR._HAND or FOOT SPD_CONT'L
LN 10 DEL. C33504 QY:4 FROM 4018-4, 4218 |97195|12/9/07 GROUP NAME _ENGINE: MUFFLER 18 HP
LN 14 DEL. 195514 Q74 FROM 4018—4, 4218|9135 12/9/07 _ _
LN 15 DEL. 131-1102 QTY:4 FROM 4018—4, 42169195[12/9/67 BOM P/N: 10MOSO2 _ mopeL N0. 34000 s, 4200’s
ADDED 3000's 9209] 3/53/08 SHEET 2 OF 3  DMSION 1OM GROUP 9




El [ HAND SPD CONT'L ] | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

Ingersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q Q : | d
YOYAYLY Y & 25 ngersell Tractor Co.
AT A B/ SRS S Portland, ME 04103
SANIASTAS %Jm«%am«;\vmmﬁam\
SISISISS) /S Y
LINE 4G, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION "~ v DATE NOTES
11 A JC47831 MUFFLER 21/23 VANGUARD 111 1 11110511 [2/17/08 |ﬂ| mmnﬁm_u{m_ﬂmzuﬁ,m__nmm MUST BE SENT
SEmm— f C4B2B3 FLANGE — EXHAUST PORT
2 C48291 SHIELD — MUFFLER
AL C48809 DEFLECTOR — EXHAUST OUTLET
3 / C4BB10  TAB —~ EXHAUST OUTLET
" S || c48811 BAFFLE ~ WUFRLER
m kI N
m | 2 |
Q | I T I |
m i 1.1
1 1 Im
9 et S
MO |3 T pbu
1 _ =
‘MM |- 13 ‘m
| I | e
13 O
LI | n
14 =
11 4 1 10
15 (&)
PLLEEL e
._m boE P B} %
71— |113-335 BOLT 7/16-14 X 3/4 HX HD GR5 7P 212 2 212122 | —{ WUFFLER BRACKET T0 ENGINE O
18] — [192-22 WASHER LOCK 7/16 ZP 22| |2 2l2/2|2] /
18 m _
20 L
21 y
22 »
23 N
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE
RFP 9158/ 6/24/05 | ADDED 3000’ 9208 3/23/09 PROJ. ENGR..LMARTO MGR. ENGR. L _MARTO
LN 1 C47831 WAS (48280, $170; 2/17/06 WRITTEN mJ\IE wmmzonﬁ DATE @\M&.\Om
tM 1 MOTES: ADDED PART NUMBERS 9170 2/17/08 S
DELETED INS 2 THRU 15, SEE ECN FOR P/N's 19170 M\W\g MODEL NavE _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 4018-4 BAND SPD CONT'L. G786 10/3/06
4200°s WERE 4000's §186] 10/3/06 GROUP Name _ENGINE: MUFFLER 21/23 HP
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL 9166] 4/3/07 . 10M0O903 3,4000’s, 4200’
LN22 DEL. WAS C48370~2 SCREEN QTY:1 21&23HF9185] 8/17/07 BOM P/N: MODEL NO 2 200 s
LN23 DEL. WAS C48370—1 SCREEN QGTY:1 21&23H18195] 9/17/07 SHEET 3 oF 3 DIVISION  10OM GROUP 9




EPL—

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o - i gersoll
NS © /NS [ Pt Ve 04163
SRV AT TAY WA AN Ayl )
SIS /)Gy mese/
GYASYSRTA YAS ™ "

LINE | WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION K v DATE NOTES
1A om}m_ﬁm ASSY: FUEL TANK W/FITTING 3,4000'S 11111311 TP 11| 1 13/21/03
21 A C45052 GROMMET — FUEL TANK mmcmwmmu IHEERERER IERERERER
3| A | £43053 FIT'G — ELBOW 1/4" HOSE ADAPTER IEREREREN 1101141
4| A | C44818-2  TANK - FUEL W/0 FITTING IR ERERER 11141111 [3/21/03] 5.2 ea
5| A |C44B18 CAP — FUEL TANK 1-3/4 BLACK IR EREREE 11811111
m i 4 4 1!
N i3 3 {1
8 | A |C49286 CLAMP — HOSE 1/27 212121212 21212 2|2 |7/24/97} SECURE FUEL LINE: TANK & FILTER
g
10 _
s_m § e A B I |
MN it 11l
131 A |C32328 HOSE 1/4" FUEL X 34.5” TP (1)1 {11111 TANK TO FUEL FILTER
141 A | 647715 HOSE 1/4" FUEL X 1000 FT SAE 30R7 54.5754.5134.5T34.5134.5 34,5134 5734.5134.554.5
15 ’ |7 APPLY 3M WEATHERSTRIP ADHEGIVE,

Ll \ #0BQ11 (5 02, TUBE)
16] A CA7205 CUSHION 188 X .625 X 3.25 LG 212121212 21212122 —&1 serween rac & Fue TANK
17| A | 034189 CUSHION — .188 X .625 X 6.5 LG 51.5/.5[.5{.5 51.5].5].5]5
18] A |C23527 LINER ~ FOAM .25 THK X 5 X 13.28 PPt 1113111 INSTALL UNDER TRAY
19
20
21| A |C37427 HOSE 1/4” FUEL X 147 (BEAREREE T 1]1 FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
22| A | 847715 HOSE 1/4” FUEL X 1000 FT SAE 30R7 144 M4M404" 14141471404
23

CHANGES ECNj DATE CHANGES ECN| D
= e ATE] pROJ. ENGR..L_MARTO MCR. ENGR. _l_MARTO
ADDED 4018-4 HAND SFD CONTL, 5186/ 16/3/06
4200's WERE 4000's 3186 10/3/06 WRITIEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/Q5
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAMD SPD CONT'L 9186| 4/3/07 MODEL Name _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
LN B WAS 214-103 CLAMP #6 TYPE E, WIRE 91971 7/34/07
N 2 DEL. C1DE78 FIT'G GTY:d, 3195[12/14/07 GROUP NaME _EUEL TANK
LN 2 ADDED C43052, LN 3 ADDED C43053 9185012/14/07 ' !
ADDED 3000's 9209] 3/13/0 BoM P/N:  _1OMI107  wopEL NO_3.4000's, 4200's
SHEET 1 QF 1 DIVISION  10M GrROUP 11

casecoltingersoll.com



EPL-1

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENCINEERING PARTS LIST q o It gersoll
by AS\ J\; by AS\ (/0 %S&u %&\ Porsond, | NE 04103
UL
LINE | DHG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION g ks DATE NCTES
1B |C46336 LLUSTRATION — CONTROL INSTALLATION G 0 0 1/30/96
M E1o3bf
m 2
4 {B |C46394 CONTROL — CHOKE SRR EAEAR Tt 1111 |1/30/9
51 A [C47856 CONTROL — THROTTLE ERERARAR T 1] 1] 1 ]8/12/02
6 F kool
7 | A |C35281 KNOB — ROUND THROTTLE 21212212 212|222 |6/2s/8
m CIE I N
° 14314
10 L
11— |182-559  SCREW #10-24 X 3/4 PAN HD PH BLT 212|222 212|2|2]2| —7 CONTROLS TO INSTRUMENT PANEL
12| A [C34117 NUT #10-24 THD HX SERR FL LK 2|212i2]|2 21272(272] ~
13 »
T
15| A |C32455 CLP — .50 "J" W/VINYL ZP Tl 1]1 TP 111 R TR L
16] A |C31977 CLIP .18 LOOP W/VINYL ZP AREEERAR ARERERAR sl R L
17
181 A |C27233 CLIP .25 (DOUBLE TUBE) LOOP ZP T 1 1]1 T[T [ 1] 1] =—f-C/T CABLES TO R.H. FRAME RAL
19| A |C35067 RETAINER — PLASTIC TI1]1i1]1 Ti1le]1i1] -/
20 L
21
.
23 i
= SR R CHANGES ECNIDATE | pRoy. ENGR. J.MARTQ MGR. ENGR. .. MARTO
SO0 T D S G sy WRITEN BY_._BERNDT ONTE_6/24/05_
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L 9195; 4/3/07 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L

ADDED 3000's

G208 3773709

GROUP NAME _CONTROLS — ENGINE
BOM P/N: 10M1301 MODEL NO 3,4000's, 4200’°s
SHEET 1 oF 1 DIVISION  10M GROUP 13

casecoltingersoll.com



EPL—1

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONTL |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T 77 h gersoll
ﬁd\ .MNS D\W\ ./n,U\ .MNS D.\/»u Dw”\/ 3._\% Dw\_wu %\%mm_.m»mm\ Portland, ME 04103
AN/ /S %N B,
E | S PART NO. & DESCRIPTION &) iy DATE NOTES
1|C |C31958 PUMP — HYD 8.3 (PARKER) 1 11 111 1| "X | .12 INCH BETWEEN PUMP & ADAPTER
2| D [C33579 PUMP — HYD 11.3 (PARKER) 1 1 L 1]\ SERvick caster Kev 1/8 SQUARE
30— [217-386  FITG — 90" 1" X 1-1/16-12 1 1 1 1
4| C |C33423 HOSE — PUMP INLET 1" (J W/OFFSET) 1 1] 1 11 1] |e/28/90
5 1B |C3355] HOSE — PUMP INLET 1" ID "J” SHAPE A 1 1 1
61C |C33180  ASSY: HYD RESERVOR K 1] 1] 1]
7 A | 33187 SLEEVE — INLET SUPPORT .562 X .028W X 2.3 | 1] 1] 1] 1]1 U111 1]7/1/89
8D | 031270 RESERVOIR — OIL 11 1]1]1 IR ERREE
S 1A | C42540 SLEEVE — OUTLET SUPPORT 812 X .028W X 120111 1]1 TP 1T 9/23/8¢
10| B |C37093 CAP — TANK (PLASTIC) THD SIZE 1-1/2-6 RRARRER R T 1|11 1]|6/20/9
11
E -
13 o
1+ A 80010 OL - ENGNE 20We0  REF. ONLY —~ [SEISSiRsgIae | | S IREIRe g[S ooy /of B & oo ©
15| — |113~208  BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HX HD GR5 7P 212|222 2(212]2]2] —7fvounts puwe 1o puae
16| — |131-1352  NUT 3/8-18 HX FL TOP LK ZP 2(2(2]2]2 212|2]2j2)
17| 8 |C33508 ARM — PUMP TORQUE 1 111 1] 1 1] |e/10/90
18| 8 [C33552 ARM — PUMP TORQUE 1 1 1 1 |o/10/90
18 s
20 L
21 L
221 A {C32437 MOUNT — RUBBER BUMPER—TORGUE ARM Tp1e1)171 TP 111 |i/1/88
23— {131-811 NUT 5/16—18 HX. SERR FL LK ZP {11111 3 O O I O I A I APPLY MEQ. STRENGTH ANEAROBIC
— LrANGES B wwwm CHANGES ECNIDATE | 5Roy, ENGR. J__MARTO MGR. ENGR. oL MARTO
S0 T0T5~¢ HAD 57D CONTL sieels WRITEN. BY_b._BERNDT ONTE_6/24/05
SHEET 1 OF 5 WAS 1 OF 4 . 9165 | 3715707 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
4 T SE5T00, ADDES BEE- ONLY & RGTE™JSTos[ T GROUP NAME _HYD: PUMP, RESV'R, TORQUE ARM
ADDED 3000's az08] 3/23/09 BOM wu\zn 10M1501 MODEL NO M_%DOO.W_ hTMOO.M
SHEET 1 OF 5  DvSION 1OM GROUP 15

casecoltingersoll.com



| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

EPL-1L [ HAND SPD CONT'L} iriuersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q - Nyerso
Ay CYATLIATLY Portond, | ME 04103
&SRS /% /R LY T ANTASY A '
SIS/ /8y ey
o | Size PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " > DATE NOTES
1
2 |~ {83-55 SCREW — SET 5/16-18 X 5/16 HX SOC CUP PTj2|2|2|2|2 2{2(2]2]|2 SETSCREW CLOSEST 10 PUMP ERST
3| A [CA8294 PILOT — PUMP ADAPTER 1.123 0D X .74 LG 1111141 T 1] 1] 110/5/07 CAPPLY STA-LOK No. 1450 SEALANT
.L- I I I |
m |3 S |
m 1!
Q ] [
m L |
94— |113-122 BOLT 5/16—18 X 1—1/2 HX HD GR5 ZP 2122122 22| 2} 2|2 ~——F ADAPTER, SPACER C46079 TO FLYWHEEL
10 /
11— 1182~20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 21212:212 2120222/
121 A 1048497 ADAPTER — PUMP DRIVE .75 BORE 1 1 1 112/5/04 | SEFLY MED. STRENGTH ANAEROBIC ADHESIVE
13
14| A [C48498 ADAPTER — PUMP DRIVE .50 BORE 1 1] 1 111 1| |2/5/04| APPLY MED. STRENGTH ANAEROSIC ADHESIVE
15 .
mm | 3 .
17 g
18 .
18
20
21
NM LI N S
Mu y O
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN{ DATE
m”,wu e 9158 &ﬁma QTY:1, LN 6 WAS C46080 QTY:1, LN 7 WAS 9195( 12/9/07 PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. L .MARTOQ
47852 8162;3/15/05] 31963 Qrv:
ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9188] 16/3/06 | ADDED TO EA_.:u MODELS: INS 3 & 14 Mwm _mm“w“% WRITTEN BY M. SERNOT DATE m\mbn\ 03
4200's WERE 4000's 9186[10/3/061 LN 10 DEL. WAS 113-103 QTv:2 FROM 21&23 Hel9195|1/9/07| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
INS 16 THRU 23 MOVED TO SHEET 5 9185 3/15/07 | ADDED 3000's 9268|3773/
SHEET 2 OF 5 WAS 2 OF 4 3785 2/15/07 GROUP NAME .HYD: ADAPTERS, PILOTS
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL 9196] 4/3/07 ' '
LN 3 WAS C4B744 & 74 LG WAS 50 §195] 10/5707 BOM P/N: TOM1202 _ moper no_3.4000s, 4200's
DEL, FROM 18 HP MODELS : LN 5 WAS C44854 10195 12/8/07 SHEET 2 OF 5 pwvisioNn 1OM GRGUP 15

casecoltingersoll.com



= { HAND SPD CONT'L | | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST . ingersoll
® w/ [ & ngersoll Tractor Ca,
@\ ANu\ @S 7mU 3”\/ ﬁu, ﬁﬂu >% Portland, WE 04103
S Sl A VA
_ W
LN oWG: PART NGC. & DESCRIPTION DATE / NOTES
1
2[ A [800107 O~ ENGINE 20W40 _ REF. ONLY ——= |5 [ (or (2o [oe | | o [he Lo [l | 12720707 on e s SRS S E
3 1A |800101 OIL — ENGINE 20W40 o | & &0E & G |a |60 | &0 &0 o/~ 2T ETS < HNONE e
T PT = TRANSAXLE CASE
4 i 0 PTS (2.5 CALLONS) TOTAL
m Li 1 11
5] L
.V I I I
m | S S 1
g s
._o i 4.3 11
A 0_#m_wmw WMT- BRACKET, OIL FILTER (3,4000'S) 1 11 T1A 1] 1] 1]9/16/08] pant Brack
121 A C48783 BRACKET - Oll FILTER 1 111 T 1] 1 118/16/05
131 — _ﬂm.@hl_,:o NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 2 212 212121212
ML' L |
.—w L I I |
16| 8 |C33446  FILTER — HEAD TEE 1] 1]1] 1 e/em
71— T121-21 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK ZP 4| Tal4 414444 2) AT FLTER BRAT TO ToWeR
18
18] — 217-333 HOSE CONNECTOR — BARB STEM 1 111 T 111111 HEAD ~ OIL FILTER "IN"
NO 1 |
21)B [C33445  FILTER — SPIN ON 1] 1] 1111 579790 v e
22| A |C44911 FITTING — RETURN "T" 1 111 TP 1] 1] 179/3/93| Herd - o FiLTER "ouT
23| — Nﬁmml_Nmu CAP NUT 5/16 X 1/2-20 1 111 TP 18 119/3/83] am. o ATrng - RETURN "T" CASE DRAIN
CHANGES ECN} DATE
RFP 9159 6/24/05 CHANGES ECN| DATE PROJ. ENGR, L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _.l__MARTO
LN 11 WAS C33584, LN 12 WAS 163! 9/16/05
ADDED 40184 HAND mgo ooz%%uummm 5186]10/3/06 WRITTEN BY M. BERNOT DATE_6/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's 9786 MW\u\S MODEL Namg _TRACTOR; HAND or FCOT SPD CONT'L
SHEET 3 Gr 5 WAS 3 OF 4 G785 | 2/18/67
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD GONT'L 9195, /3707 GROUP NAME _HYD: FILTER, FILTER BRACKET
LN 2 WAS 800100, ADDED REF, ONLY & NOTE  |S165[12/21/07 . _ '
LN3 ADDED 800101 QTY: 2.5 GL. 3185(12/21/07 EOM P/N: 1OM1503  mopeL No_3,4000’s, 4200's
ADDED 3000°s 52089 3/23/08 SHEET 3 OF 5  DWMSION 10M GROUP 15




casecoltingersoll.com

EPL-1 [ HAND SPD CONT'L | { FOOT SPD_CONT'L | | I
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST - q hJerso
A YAV S Porond, WE DATG3
5 ~v ~ _
LTI | (SIS ey
S YASY SR YA "WAS) ™" w
LINE WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " ky DATE NOTES
1B |C45816 SHIELD — HEAT EXCHANGER {1111 TP 111 ]5/3/95 | MOUNT BETWEEN EXCHANGER & TOWER
2 | B |C4B784 EXCHANGER — HEAT 111111101 ti1] 1 1] 11{9/16/85
31 A |C33544 TUBE ~ "U" FILTER TO TANK 11111111 11114 11(9/18/90
4 1 A |C33555 HOSE 80 DEG 3/4 ID X 5.0 X 6-1/4 T 141 11101 1| 1]9/10/90| HEAT EXCHANGER: LOWER TUBE TO FILTER
51 A |C33556 HOSE 80 DEG 3/4 ID X 3.5 X 3.5 ) T O I 1101 1] 119/16/90] HEAT EXCHANGER: UPPER TUBE TO T.¥. TUBE
6| A |C14618 HOSE — 3/4 ID X 4.0 LONG 2|2|2{2]2 212(2]2|2 1) PILTER T0 U TUBE
7 | A |C4B788 CLAMP — HOSE .81/1.38 w/INNER SHIELD 10|10{10{10(10 0110[10[10/10|9/16/05| 3 SCTION %%mmmm&
8
m | S
1018 (C31966 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/2" 1.23(37) X 20 3000 PSI | 1 111 111 1 PUMP TO VALVE
11| B {C33557 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/2" 1.23 X 8.62 2500 PS| 1 1 1 1 PUMP TO REGULATOR
12| B |£33765 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/2" X 9.56 (M) X (FM) 1 1 1 1 [11/9/90| REGULATOR TO TUBE (VALVE INLET)
13— |218=-5117  FIT'G 90 ADJ ELB 5/8T 37F X 3/4-16 O-RING |1 |1]1]1]1 T 111 PUMP OULET
14 :
.—m § I |
Am | S S ¢
17 o
18 .
.mm | U S0 o |
201 A |C31973 NUT “J" 1/4—20 TINNERMAN 41414414 41414144 MOUNT TO HEAT EXCH. MTG. FLANGE
21| A |C31974 CLIP "U" TINNERMAN 1111 TPt 11 ATT HEAT EXCH TO TOWER — LOWER FRONT
22
23
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE
wmw 9158 &ﬁ\a LNS 35, 16 & 17 MOVED TO SHEET & 9185| 2/15/87 PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. L MARTO
2 WAS C31295 LN 3 WAS 033544, 9163/ 9/18/05 | SHEEY 4 OF 5 WAS 4 OF 4 5185 2/15/07
LM 4 WAS C33555, LN 3 WAS C33586 816319/16/05| LN 7 DESCP'TN WAS SAE A #36, QTY 7 WAS 5  [9104] 3/12/07 WRITTEN 8Y..M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/Q3
wu w ﬂmw %PM M&B qry 2 9163 &@8 LN © DEL, WAS 214—455 CLAMP SAE 16 Qiv: 2 |9164] 3/13/67| MODEL NAME TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L
=254 QTY 5 AS 8 9163| 8/16/05 | ABDED — ’ '

ADDED 4078-4 HAND SPD CONTL, STBE[10/3/06 | L3 %wamwmwmm_ e T IN 5 WAS 57o8 M“M“mw GROUP NAME _HYD: HEAT EXCH'R, HOSES, REG. V.
4200's WERE 4000's 0186] 10/3/05 | c48787, LN . T ' :
LN 13 QTY 1 PER 4221PS & 4223P5 WAS 2 |9185] 3/15/07 | LN mmmi_wzmms”mﬂmc R Mwm M“M“MM BOM P/N: 1OM1504 _vopeL No_3,4000’s, 4200's
AND QTY 1 MOVED TO SHEET 5 9185; 2/15/07 | ADDED 3000's 9209| 3/25/08| SHEET 4 OF 5 DIVISION  1OM GROUP 15




EPL~1

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

li. jersoll

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST (AT / @\\ D e o
AT NN Z NTLWANLCTA Portlend, ME 04103
CYASYLTETAS ¥ w

L o PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
1A |C49123 ASSY: REGULATOR VALVE & MOUNTING BRKT. 1 1 1 1 |2/18/07
21— 113-132 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 2 2 2 2 REGULATOR TO MTG. BRACKET
3~ | 131-869 NUT 5/16—18 HX LK w/NYLON INSERT ZP 1 1 1 1 MTG. BRACKET TO STEERING SUPPORT BRKT.
41— 1 131-834 NUT 1/4-20 HX SER FL LK ZP 2 2 2 2 REGULATOR TO MTG. BRACKET
51— | 195-2175  WASHER .344 X 1.25 X .075 ZP 1 1 1 1 custion~, A i
6~ | 218-5117 FIT'G 90 ADJ ELB 5/8T 37F X 3/4~16 0-~RING 1 1 1 1 ST~ L i | .
7| | 218-5128  FIT'G 90 ADJ ELB 3/8T 37F X 3/4-16 O-RING | |1 1 1] |1 cuson—— [l |]
8 | A | C15410 WASHER — RUBBER .38 X 1.50 X .50 2 2 2 2 —
9| A | C25245 FIT'G CONNT'R 5/8T 37F X 3/4—16 O-RING 1 1 1 1 REGULATOR— By il
10| A | C33554 VALVE — REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
111 A | C33762 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/4 X 14.75 1 1 1 1 REGULATOR TO STEERING PUMP "IN
12| A | 033763 WMT— BRACKET, REGULATOR MOUNT 1 1 1 1
131— |  13-524 BOLT 5/16—18 X 1—1/2 HX HD PLAIN 1 1 1 1 Cz5245
MM A | C33764 PLATE — MOUNTING 1 1 1 1 mmwgmmmww L )
18 mm 1.@3%5:“:11
e T ==
18 0 suns, Mulu“

bbb 218 07
18 T
2 .
21
Z
23 L
ADDED SHEET 5, Eo_Iwwso_me NOm_M W@% EHANGES ECNIDATE | PROJ. ENGR.L_MARTOQ MGR. ENGR. _.L._MARTQ
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L alge| 4/3/07 WRITTEN BY J MARTO DATE M\.M,m.\Dﬁ

ADDED 3000’s

8206 | 375375

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L
GROUP nNaMmE _REGULATOR VALVE
BOM P/N: 10MO302 _ moDEL nNo_2.4000's, 4200’s

SHEET 5 oF B DIVISION 10M GROUP 15

casecoltingersoll.com



EPL~1

{ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T v ngersoll
no\ Dﬁo \J\ nc\ o.& .mu D,\/ ,MN m/a\u >% Partland, ME 04103
LINEDWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " ¥ DATE NOTES
1 1A [C10487 KNOB — SHIFT 1.37/1.50 OD 3/8-16 {1y 11111 SECURE TO TRANS. SHIFT (EVER
M [ S I 4
3 C |C44931 WMT— SHIFT LEVER TRANS. (3000'S) RERE 9/3/93
4 | A | 044933 ROD — SHIFT TRANS (UPPER) (LC) 111 9/3/03
51B | C37246 LEVER — SHIFT (LOWER) 11111 7/8/91
m J 2
7| C |c44932 WMT— SHIFT LEVER, TRANS. {4000'S) 111 1111 1] 1 |9/3/93
8| A | C44934 ROD - SHIFT TRANS. (UPPER) 111 111111 |9/3/3
9B | C3/246 LEVER — SHIFT (LOWER) 111 P11 7/8/9
10 L
11 L
12| A |C10482 SPRING — COMPRESSION N EE 111101 )
13|~ 1195-525  WASHER .406 X .812 X .051/.080 ZP RENERERE IR ERE S| AT SHIFT LEver .
T4]— 1132=310 PIN — COTTER 1/8 X 1" ZP 111111111 Tt J TO SEAT SUPPORT
15 L
16| B 1037428 WMT~ PLATE, SHIFT PATTERN (LC) 1111 7/8/91
178 | €37429 PLATE — SHIFT PATTERN (L.C) 1111 7/8/91
18— | 129-710  NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 212]2
13 e |
20| B |C37430 WMT— PLATE, SHIFT PATTERN (HC) 11 P11 1] 1)1 778/
21| B | £37431 PLATE ~ SHIFT PATTERN (HC) 111 TPl e 11 |7/8/9
22|~ | 129-710  NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 2|2 2(212l2]|2
23| A [C31597 SCREW 1/4~20 X 1/2 PHL PH BLK TF 21212|2{2 22222
— CHANGES i CHANGES ECNIDATE | pROJ. ENGR. L MARTO MGR. ENGR. _L_MARTO
e T D 0 o VRN Bl BERNDT o 6/22/05

ADDED 4021F$—~1 HAND SPD CONT'L

9196| &/3/07

ADDED 3000°s, ADDED LNS 18, 17, 18

9208] 3/23/00

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FQOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NAME _CONTROLS — TRAVEL: Hi~LO R. AXLE
BoM P/N: _10M1601  mopeL No_3,4000's, 420Q’s
SHEET 1 oF 6  pvsiON 10M GROUP 18

casecoltingersoll.com



EPL

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST / ngersoll
) [ Ingersoll Tractor Co.

./nU DV ,MN D\vu \% Portland, ME 04103
WYY ReLease,/

LRETONS. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION DATE / NOTES

T 1A |C4648] GRIP —~ LEVER HANDLE BLACK (FITS .50 0D} T8 111101 Tr11 1117 1](5/16/96

2 | A [c29636  BUSHING 50 X 615 X 480 FLIP—LOK IREEE IREEE

3| A [c48384  WMT- TRAVEL CONTROL LEVER 3,4000's IEEERE

4 | A |C48702 WMT— TRAVEL CONTROL LEVER 4200’s 113114381 1|6/24/05

51A | C28314  KEY — .25 S0. X 1.375 IEREE IHRERE

6 | A | C37251 ARM — CONTROL TR ERE IR

7[A ] C32510  TAB — TRAVEL CONTROL 3,4000's IEERRE

8] A ] 48703  TAB — TRAVEL CONTROL F-N-R 111 1] 1] 1 |6/24/05

9

101 A 48704 ROD — CONTROL LEVER TH1110111 TP 1] 1] 1 ]6/24/05

AM 1. A1 1 1

120 A C25178 WASHER .630 X .838 X .018/.023 YW ZP TPTE1 (111 P11 141 FLP £OCK BUSHING, TOP OF PANEL

13] A |C44383 BEARING — THRUST WASHER .510 X 1.00 X .125 |11+ 11111 T 141111 1)2/22/92 on LEVER AFTER SPRING

M4 A C31681 SPRING — COMPRESS!ION 11110111 TP 1i1]1

15]— |138-2025 PIN — SPIROL 1/8 X 1-1/2 ZP IERERERE T] 1) 1] 1] 1[10/8/05) [NSERTNRO HOLE N LEVER aBove

16

71 A |C31670 ROD — CONTROL VALVE T rt1i ATTACH TO TRAVEL SPOOL, BALLJOINT

18/ — ]129~122 NUT 5/16 HEX ZP 11111 ON CONTROL RGO

19} — [132-320 PIN — COTTER 3/32 X 3/4 7P TP11 141 CONTROL ROD TG LEVER WMT,

200 A C44384 STRAP — RETAINER TPt 1 TP 1] 11 1 112/22/92 ABOVE BEARING — THRUST WASHER

21 - 113-3 BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 212121212 212721212 ~ | TO STEERING suPPORT

22| — |192-19 WASHER LOCK 1/4 ZP 2121212}2 212(21212 A RETAINER — BOTTOM

23| — 1128-101 NUT 1/4~20 HEX ZP 21212122 21212122 u SIDE OF SUPPORT

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECNi DATE
m_“wa = 9159 m\\».ﬁa LN 9 DEL, C48385 LEVER QTY: 1 FROM 4016—4 |9169]1/17/67 PROJ. ENGR. .L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
B1 WAS_C10482 9168 12/37/05] LN , ~

LN7 ADDED, IN13 DEL. WAS 138-2072 PIN__QTv:19169] 1/19/06 wocmm nwwmwmm“mﬂwﬂarmw_mw %ﬂﬂm 1040184 w“wm _QM\\%M WRITTEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05

ADDEC_4018~4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186/ 10/3/06 | ADDED 3000's 9291 3/25/08| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L

4200's WERE 4000's $188|10/3/05 i

ADDED LNS 3, 7, 9 LN5 ADDED 70 40184 8786/ 10/3/06 GROUP NAME _CONTROLS ~ TRAVEL: TRAVEL LEVER

LN CHANGES: 5 WAS 7, € WAS 4, B WAS 5, §186] 10/3/56 ' ,

10 WAS 8, 12 WAS B, 13 WAS 3, 14 WAS 10, 9186/ 10/3/06 BOM v\z“ 10M1602 MODEL NO 3,4000 S, 4200 s

15 WAS 12, ADDED LNS 17-19 3186 10/3/06 SHEET 2 OF 6  DMSION 10M GROUP 16




EPL-1

{ HAND SPD CONT'L}

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecBltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST YA ngersoll
WA (YA IS Partand, M 04103
STAVASIN %%q%/%\%ummmam\
UYL, %Y YA,
UNEDWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ~ v DATE NOTES
11 A 1C48702 ASSY: BELLCRANK, SPEED CONTROL 111111 [6/24/05
2 |— | 219-403  FIT'G GREASE ZERK 1/4 DIA. DRIVE ON Tt
3| A | 800011 GREASE SYN/LITHIUM MOBILITH SHC 460 gz_|%z |oz |oz |0z
4| A | C131086 COVER — GREASE ZERK FITTING BEEERE
5|8 | c48708 WMT~ BELLCRANK, SPEED CONTROL 1] 1] 1] 1] 1][6/2¢/08
m 14113
71— | 129-440  NUT WELD 5/16—18 SPOT SINGLE TAB 313|313!3
B A | (48708 BRACKET ~ BELLCRANK MOUNT . 11111 1]8/24/05
S| A | (48709 WMT/SUB: LOWER ARM & ROD U1 1] 1] 1 [s/24/05
10| A | 48711 ROD — 50 X 4.12 T 11t 1] 1 [6/24/05
11] A | cas7i2 ARM — LOWER BELLCRANK S.C. 212122/ 2 |s/24/08
12| A | c48758 SWIVEL — BELLCRANK S.C. 111 1] 1] 1]s6/08
131 A | C4B710 ARM — UPPER BELLCRANK S.C. TL1] 1] 1] 1]s/24/05
14| A | c48713 HUB .51 X .75 X 3.40 Tt 1] 1] 1 |6/24/05
15| — [113=118  BOLT 5/16-18 X 5/8 HX HD GRS ZP 31313331 —7F bx orrae 1o m e aME RAL UPPER HO
16] — 1192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 313(3]3|3| ~
17 A |C48730 STRAP — SPRING ANCHOR VP[] 1 [sas) o
18
191 A C48714 WMT— CAM PLATE, TRAVEL CONTROL PPt m\ma\omuﬂﬂmo%m TO BELLCRANK BEFORE SECURING
20| A | C48746 PIN — SHOULDER 1] 171|111 [6/24/05] Lsrcccrank 1o Frave ma
21| B | C48715 PLATE ~ CAM, TRAVEL CONTROL 1111111 1 |6/24/05
22| A | C48718 PIN .38 X .56 1111111 [6/2405
23|~ 132-320 PIN_— COTTER 3/32 X 3/4 7P Tt 111 CAM PLATE TO BELLCRANK opione @@
CHANGES ECN[ DATE CHANGES ECN[DATE [ Lo o o o VOR. ENCR. L MARTG
W_mu 9_DESCRIPTION LOWER WAS UPPER Mwm “&M“Nw wu wuoﬁmuwﬂﬂu% PIN-COTIER 1/8:3/4 27 MH MM K“N“NM | . .
LN 10, 412 WAS 3,80, LN 11 WAS C48710 9163 §/16/05 | ADDED 40184 HAND SPD_CONTL, 5166 10/3/06 WRITTEN By _M._HERNDT DATE_6/24/058_
TR P Tk ¥ —— T 1 11 T — ST (00 e CONTROLS, - s ooy oL
LN B DELETED WAS (48707 WMT/SUB BRACKET _|9164|11/28/05] ADDED 3000's S 9209 u\\a\aml GROUP NAME..CONTROLS — TRAVEL: FCOT SPEED
Mum mewmﬂma%m,w %ﬂ\y_m _;mm<m.>womo TO NOTES wumw _d_\\w\\%mm BOM P/N: 1OMIB03_popeL no_3,4000s, 4200’
LN 17 ADDED, WAS IN GR 1 SHT 16 LN 14 916g| 1/13/06 SHEET 3 OF 6 DiviSiON 1OM GROUP 16




EPL-

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 77 w1gersoll
L T e (AN LY % i
B AR/ /% /R NV NSNS '
S5 / /8 syl
LINE | WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v ‘ DATE NOTES
1] A C48717 PLATE — PIN GUIDE Tt 111 1]|6/24/05 —7PLATE TO CHASSIS ~ LOCTITE
2 | A |C48718 BOLT — SHOULDER 5/16 THD TP 1] 1] 16/24/05 \
51~ [121-21 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK 7P BRI /
4| — [ig2-18 WASHER LOCK 1/4 ZP 11111 —!
5] A |C48719 BOLT/PIN — 3/8-16 X 1.25 T 11111 ([6/24/05| cuing PLATE & GAM PLATE TO TRAVEL VALVE
6| — [192-21 WASHER LOCK 3/8 7P TP111111
..N | SOV |
8 1 A {C48720 HUB — SHOULDER TL 1 1] 1] 1 j8/24/08] A, K o, HUB BEFORE SECURING
91— 111243 BOLT CARR 5/16—18 X 1 SHT NK ZP TPt —| tue To chassis =
10— |185-102  WASHER 1/4 USS FLAT .320 X .742 X .074 ZP T[] ey owssis 3
1= [131-89 NUT 5/16—18 HX LK w/NYLON INSERT ZP Tl 1i1|~ ﬂm TR
i2 [ ARM — CONTROL LEVER'C [75)
Lo L o PUSH NUT S
131 A |C48721 WMT— LINK, F=N—-R SELECTOR 111 1E1]1(6/24/05 \\/Sm J%J
141 A | CA8793 NUT 5/16~18 .50 RD X .50 LG T 1 1] 1 py/asjoq | // / =
15] A | C48722 LINK — SELECTOR F=N-R TPV 117 1](6/24/05 rMijr_ —— Mm
18 77\ SET_GAP ONLY ENOUGH TO ’ B}
13343 — ALLOW "J” BOLT TO MOVE )
171 A [C48723 BOLT — "J" 5/16 .95 X 1.85 zP 1111141 1][6/24/05 FREELY UP & DOWN. 7c w
18 e 7
18] = {132-320  PIN — COITER 3/32 X .750 ZP HHERE " BoLT 1o covtroL Lver /]
201 A |C30768 NUT — PUSH ON (.312) zZP T1H13 11 " TO CONTROL LEVER
21{ A |C4B762 ARM — FOOT PEDAL T 1] 111 [9/16/05] sev @ center Hoe ——F900
22|~ [113-221 BOLT 3/8-16 x 7/8 HX HD GRS ZP AREREREE Ymmocxm TO FOOT PEDAL o)
23| ~ {192-21 WASHER LOCK 3/8 ZP 111 t]1 [ TOWARDS THE FRONT ~—n\G)
CHANGES ECNj DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE
RFP 9159) 6/24/06 | 4200's WERE 4000's 9186} 10/3/06 PROJ. ENGR..L._MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _J._MARTO
LN 3 WAS 113~101, IN 6 ADDED, LN 11 WAS  |9164|11/28/05 ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L 9196] 4/3/67 6/24/05
128102 NUT 5/16 ~18 HX, LN 12 DELETED 6164 .11/28/05 LN 18 DEL, WAS 129—102 NUT 5/16-18  @iv:l |9195 m\wm\ma WRITTEN 87 _M._BERNDT DATE
WAS 1§2-20 WASHER LK 5/16. LN 15 WAS 9164111/28/05{ ADDED 3000's 9209(3/235/08] MODEL NAME _TRACTQOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
25-105 NUT 5/16-18 H 9164]11/28/05
i=1os X e GROUP NAME _CONTROLS ~ TRAVEL: FOOT SPEED
LNS_21-23 ADDED, WERE IN GR 1 SHT 18 s169| 1/19/06 : ' '
LN 20 ADDED 9173| 2724706 BOM P/N: 10M1604 MODEL No_3,4000's, 4200's
ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONTL 9186| 16/3/06 SHEET 4 oF 6 DIVISION  10M GROUP 18




EFL

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

Ingersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST - - \ w@ .
wS AN Sy ) {2 ngersoll Tractor Co.
AT RPLS L WA LTA Portland, ME 04103
SIS A A o v
SISISISIS) /) S SN T
LINE DA PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
T A [C48724 ASSY: LOCATOR — TRAVEL CONTROL (3 SWITCHES) T{ 11| 1|1 |6/24/05] vancuaro
21 A |C49074 ASSY: LOCATOR — TRAVEL CONTROL (3 SWITCHES) | 1| 1] 1] 1] 1 10/3/06| vANGUARD
S 1A | C48726 WMT— LOCATOR CARRIER TRAVEL CONTROL Ty T 1111 (8/24/05
4 1A | C48796 CARRIER — TRAVEL LOCATOR IERERERER TP 1] 11 /28/08
S 1A | C48797 ERACKET — SWITCH MOUNT T i1 T 1P 1] 1|6/24/05
5| A | C48725 BRACKET — SWITCH MOUNT REV. LOCK OUT TP 1q1 T 1111 18/24/05
7 1A | G30275 SWITCH — NEUTRAL/SAFETY INTERLOCK 313131313 3131333 AIT 2)TOP OF LOCATOR 1)BOTTOM OF LOCATOR
8 1A | C33696 SCREW #4-40 X 1-1/8 HX FL HD ZP 212121212 2121212 2|2/8/88]~
8 A | 33697 NUT #4—40 HX SEMS LK EXTERNAL T. ZP 4144|414 414141414 —\ MOUNTS SWITCHES To LOGATOR &
10| A | C37188 CAM — SWITCH TEHEEE 111 1] 1 srarse 3
11 A | C44029 RETAINER - SWITCH LEVER IEIREEERE R TP 111 —7[~ATE. CAM TO SWITCHES >
127 — | 187-1328 SCREW #8—18 X 3/8 SLF TAP AB HX FLHD ZP{2 |2 12212 21212122 —/ m
13|~ ] 163-C1 SCREW #4-40 X 3/4 HX FL HD ZP 21212122 2121222 |6/24/05] sorrom swicH To LOCATOR =2
41 A | C29B53 TUBE — SPACER ZP (.265x.335x1.5) 212121242 212121212 =
5] A | C30827 SPRING ~ LOCATOR 2202|212 2l2]|2]2]2 S
161 A | C48819 SUFPORT ~ LOCATOR {1111 TPV 117 1]2/24/06 %
171 A | C48230 LOCATOR — TRAVEL CONTROL w/3 DETENTS 21212122 m
18— | 113-14 BOLT 1/4~20 X 2 HX HD GR5 ZP 212121212 2121222
19— 1 192-19 WASHER LOCK 1/4 ZP 212121212 21212122
201 A | C48728 BAR — LEVER STOP 212:212]2 1/18/08
21— | 113-118 BOLT 5/16~18 X 5/8 HX HD GRS 2ZP 21212122 71 PER BAR TO CARRIER
22| — | 192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 7P - 2|2]2)2{2|
231 B | £32362 LOCATOR — TRAVEL CONTROL 21212212
CHANGES ECN! DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE

RF7 9159) 6/24/05 | (N 16 WAS C37254 91731 2/24/08 PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. l_MARTO
LN$ WAS C57257, LNS WAS C37258 BRKT— SW |9764| 112805 [ IN 13, LENGTH WAS 5/8 9177|4/10/06} WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
LN 16 ADDED, DELETED THE FOLLOWING; 9184 112805 | ADDED 4G18—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186]10/3/06 : i \
19219 WASHER QTY:2, G289653 TUBE QIv:2 9164) 112805 | 4200°s WERE 4000's, ADDED LNS 2, 53 6786[ 10/3/05| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD _CONT'L
£30827 SPRING QFY:2, (32362 LOCATOR QTY:1 [9164} 112805 | ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL §196( 4/3/07 — . ’
37254 SUPPORT QTY:1, C48230 LOCATOR QTv:1|9164] 112805 | ADDED 3000's 5205 /737w GROUP NAME _LONTROLS TRAVEL: TRV’ LOCATOR
113—14 BOLT QTv:2 9164] 112805 : BOM P/N: 10M1605  mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's
LN 1B QTY 1 WAS 2, LNS 17-18 ADDED 9168] 122705
NS 1 THRU_22 REVISED & REWRITTEN 9168] 1/19/06 SHEET 5 OF 6  DwvSIoN 10M GROUP 16




EPL—

{ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q q lhgersoll
COL0 ) ok ek e s
S/ SIS %%«%\%%%ﬁmm\

theTowe, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES

1| A |C48727 ASSY: ROD/PIN, SPEED CONTROL T 1] 1] 1] 1 [6/24/05

2|— | 138-2071 PIN — SPIROL 3/16 X 15/16 P11 1)1

3| A | £48801 WMT— ROD — SPEED CONTROL 11| 1] 1] 1 p/8/05

4]~ | 213-4 YOKE 3/8" SAE STEEL T{1]1]1]1

51 A |, 48729 ROD — SPEED CONTROL T{ 1111 [s/24/05

6|~ | 114-200  BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP 111111

.N [ B

8- 1132-320  PIN — COTTER 3/32 X 3/4 zZp 11]1]1]1 CLEVIS PiN

9| — 1141-54 PIN — CLEVIS SAE 3/8 X 1.062 ZP 11111 ROD/CLEVIS TO FOOT PEDAL

10 o

11 i

121 A 1C48768 BRACKET — STOP, FOOT S.C. TP 1] 11 1] 1]|9/16/05] BRACKET T RM. FRAME RAIL

13| — |113-102  BOLT 5/16—18 X 3/4 HX HD GRS ZP 2(2(2]2]|2] —

14|~ [192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 212(2]2]2] —

151 A |C36998 SPRING — EXTENSION .75 0D X 4.0 Tt 1481 SECURE TO BELLCRANK & STRAP

16

17| A {C48795 SPRING — COMPRESSION .60 X 3.77 T{1] 1] 1] 1}11//08 i

18|~ 1195-525  WASHER .406 X .812 X .051/.080 ZP Ti1 1] 1]

18] — 1192-21 WASHER — LOCK 3/8 Zp 11111 _

20| — |128-103  NUT 3/8~18 HEX ZP NEIERERE =7 70 —=] [=—

21/ — [123-203  BOLT — TAP 3/8—16 X 2 HX HD GR5 ZP 11 1] 1] 1 ]oress 2

22

I

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN] DATE

e oo Vo 1 e e st v v oty ) A R MR BUGR L ARIO

CA4B728 WMT~ ROD, QTY:1, LN 5 WAS C30155  |9163] 8/16/% ] 21341 & WAS ON LN 3 & 1 LEVEL c_uL, HhS WHMM ”\\‘“w\% WRITTEN BY M. BERNDI DATE_B/24/05

T N R TR = iy e — 1] SO v

LNS 12-14,17-21 ADDED 9163] 9/16/05 | ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, - M“mm RM“% GROUP Name CONTROLS — TRAVEL: FOOT SPEED

e T s e e e B ey s ot | "0V P/ —LOMIB06_ooeL 10_3.4000's, 4200’

3/8, LN 17 WAS C45407 .56 ID X 3.5 9164 11/28/05] ADDED 3000's 9208| §/53/08f SHEET 6 OF 6 DIVISION  10M GROUP 16




EPL—1 [ HAND SPD CONT'L | { FOOT SPD CONT'L | L sersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q q m:u_
wS s AN wS (2 fo) ngersoll Tractor Co.
& AS o ~ A& D/ /2 &u >% Portiand, ME 04103
(S/5/SISIS) /Ny e/
LINE TS, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION "~ v DATE NOTES
11 A (C4B42] ASSY. IMPLEMENT LIFT LEVER CONTROL 111118111 11111171 1}p0/8/03
2 A1 C48422 WMT— IMPLEMENT UFT LEVER CONTRGL 11011111 1101 1] 1|10/8/03
3| A | C48704 ROD — CONTROL LEVER 11111111 11111 (1] 116/24/05
1A C16164 TAB — LIFT CONTROL 11111111 TP1P1 1)1
5 AR "y
6 1A | C44383 WASHER .B1 X 1.00 X .125 T 111111 I O A S\MN\@NM
7 1A “o_uu_m_mé SPRING — COMPRESSION I T O I T3 1811 [1/28/88 V>i. LEVER WMT. TO CHASSIS
81— | 195-533 WASHER 531 X 1.0682 X .097 ZP I 11111111 J
81— | 132-310 PIN — COTTER 1/8 X 1" ZP T11E1] 31 111110101 =
AO Eroroy m
111 A 1046481 GRIP — LEVER HANDLE BLACK (FITS .50 OD) 1111111 111111 115/16/98 n”U
12 A |C28636 BUSHING .50 X .615 X .48C FLIP~LOK IERERERER TE1(1]1)1 INSTALL N INSTRUMENT TOWER w
131 A |C25178 WASHER 630 X .938 X .018/.023 YW ZP O I O I A 11118111 FLIP LOCK BUSHING, TOP OF PANEL n%a
14 =
15| A |C4B770 WMT — LINK, LIFT CONTROL, VALVE 113118111 T %] 14 1|9/16/05 m
181 A | C48747 ROD — LIFT CONTROL, VALVE 1111111 T 181111 1]16/24/05 %
17| A | C48771 TAB — LFT SPOOL 11110101 TP 1] 11 [9/16/08 w
ﬂm T I
19| A |C4B817 BOLT/PIN 5/16~18 X .70 Tt T{ 1] Y] 1 1]1/18/06] —— unk To CLEVIS — UFT seooL
20| — |192-404 WASHER LOCK 5/16 SAE HI-COLLAR Tvti1( 1)1 1111111 —+
211 — 195-521 WASHER .344 X 688 X .051/.080 ZP IRERERER TP 1111 ——— LINK TO IMPLEMENT LIFT LEVER
22— |132-320  PIN — COTTER 3/32 X .75 ZP HHEHEE T[] 1]1]1 —+/
23 L
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN| DATE

RFP 9159] 6/24/05 | 4900's WERE 4000's 9186] 10/3/06 PROJ. ENGR. ... MARTO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTO
LN _15 ADDED, LN 16 MOVED 1 LEVEL DOWN,  |S16319/16/05|IN 3 C4B704 WAS C48423 LEVER — Lift Contral |9189] 1/17/07 WRITTEN BY. .M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
LN 17 DEL 128—122 NUT QTY:1 AT LEVEL 1 9163] 8/16/05 ; ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL atas| 4/3/07
LN 17 ADDED, LNS 19 218-1083, 20 C44742 & |9165)] 9/16/05 | ADDED 3000's 9208| 3/53/0} MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
21 © ) 631 9/16/05
S 15 4 20 ADDED aiEs m“a“mw GROUP NaME LIFT — IMPLEMENT: LIFT LEVER
LN 19 WAS 141-52 PIN—CLEVIS QTY: 1 2189]1/16/08 . 10M2001 , ’ ’
LN 20 WAS 132-328 PIN—COTTER QTY: 1 5169 1715706 Bom B/N:  IDMYD1  moDEL No.3.4000's, 4200’s
ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONTL. 9788 10/3/66 SHEET 1 oF 2 DIVISION  1OM GROUP 20




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 77 nigersoll
A I N e Trr Co
CYAYARTATAY WAV TANT AV '
ST/ /5y e

LINE[DWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
11 C {C264932 CYLINDER {ASSY) HYD LT TH1[111 TP PAINT BLACK (LOW TEMP)
N E I I I |
3|—1218-1093  FIT'G 45 DEG ELBOW 5/16 T X 1/4 NPT IBRERER 111111 ROD ENG OF CYLNDER
4 1A |C44747 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/4” .76 X 17.0 1000 PS THT] 141 T 1111 1[7/10/93) rRoo eno
5| A [C44743 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/4" .76 X 23.25 1000 PS| TH1 11 TL1) 1] 11 1(7/16/83] FooT enp
g
7| A |C26188 PIN — CYLINDER FOOT 50 X 3.81 T TP 117 CYLINDER TO UFT CYL. MTG. BRKT
8 | A [C29693 PIN — CLEVIS 1/2 X 1.75 ZP T{1]1]1 Tt CYUNDER” ROD END To. BRACKET
91— [132-310 PIN — COTTER 1/8 X 1" ZP 212122 212121212 1 PER PIN e
i0 o

S dd |1 (&)
\_._ LI ”|
‘_M i {1 1.} m
13 N_Ib

I T g
dLv |3 -m
._m Al i1 I—m
Am 1 1t E ) %
\_I\H L I - | %
dm b | C
19
20 m
21
NN A1
23

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES )
e e =R OATE) pRoJ. ENGR.L_MARTO __ MGR. ENGR. oL MARTO
LN 3 - 5 ADDED, WERE
ADDED 4018—4 HAND mncoﬂoﬂﬂmw M m“mm wﬁ_\mmw WRITTEN By _M. BERNDT DATE..§/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's 9186] 1073705 : '
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SFD GONTL 8196 4/3/07 MODEL tiaws TRACTOR: _LIAND or T;OOﬁ.m_UD CONTL.
GROUP NAME .LIFT ~ IMPLEMENT: CYLD'R & HOSES

AQDED 3000's

9208; 3/23/069

BOM P/N: 10M2002 _ mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 2 OF 2  DIVISION 10M GROUP 20




EPL-1C

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST (T % noersoll
@\ < >u\ nc\ %Nﬁo rmo)nu.\/q% Dn_.\ﬁuoo% Fartland, ME 04103
SIS /) /ISy s
CNE | DWG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION DATE NOTES
1| C |C44925 WMT— FRONT SEAT SUPPORT (LC) T[1]1 9/3/93
2| C |C44926 WMT~ FRONT SEAT SUPPORT (MC) 111 111121111 a/3re3
31C | 37263 SUPPORT — SEAT, FRONT (LC) T[1]1 1/8/91
41C | C37264 SUPPORT — SEAT, FRONT (HC) 1|1 T 1] 117/
5|— | 129-710  NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 2121222 21212(212
6| — | 129-767  NUT WELD 5/16-18 HX LONG PILOT 4141444 414(4]414
71 A | £37397 PIN — SHIFT PIVOT 3/8 DIA. Tl1]1]1]1 TP 1] 1] 1] /s/m
8|— | 129-482  NUT WELD BRACKET 1/4--20 PROJ 22222 212|2]2]2
g
101 C o”u“.\w_% WMT— REAR SEAT SUPPORT (LC) T[1]1 7/8/91
11| C |C37266 WMT— REAR SEAT SUPPORT (HC) 11 TP 1] 1] 1]7/8/98
12| C | 37267 SUPPORT — SEAT, REAR LC 111 7/8/91
13| C | £37268 SUPPORT — SEAT, REAR HC 111 Ty |rem
14|~ | 129-767  NUT WELD 5/18-18 HX LONG PILOT 2122|212 212222
15|~ 1113-6 BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/8 HX HD GR5 ZP Tl1]1]1]1 Tp1(1]1]1
16— |195-518  WASHER .281 X .625 X .051/.080 ZP ERERARER ARRRERAR O OWER HOLE & WRE CLP
7] — [113-427 BOLT 1/2—13 X 3—~1/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 21212 ATT. SUPPORTS THRU FRAME INTO TRANS.
18{— |113-424  BOLT 1/2—13 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP TL1P1]1)1 111111
19 — [113-441 BOLT 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 212 212(12(2i2
20| — 192-23 WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP 313|3]13|3 313|333
21 L
22| = 1113-118  BOLT 5/16 X 5/8 HX HD GR 5 ZP Tl1]1]1]1 111 1] 1]  —7T AT supPoRT To FRamE
23} — |182-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP TL1p1]111 1111111 —/
- CHANGES Sl DATE CHANGES ECNIDATE | pRoy. ENGR..L_MARTO  MGR. ENGR. oL MARTO
ADOED 40164 HAND SPD CONTL, L WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
ADDED 4021FS—1 HAND SPD CONTL S196| /5707 MODEL NaMmeE JTRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
e e SROuP Waie SHCEL METAL =~ BEAR: SEAT SUPRTS
BoM P/N: _10M2301  wopeL no_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 1 oF 3  DwvISION 10M GROUP 23




EPL-1 [HAND SPD CONT'L | ['FCOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST V9% vy AN@\ __M%WHMMMOM
/ / artland,
%@%%%«@%&% dmﬁ%@f%%@/}wxmﬁam\

LINE| WG PART NO. & DESCRIPTION b v DATE NOTES

1] C [C44029 COVER — SHIFT LEVER LC BRI 9/3/93

2 | C 1C44830 COVER — SHIFT LEVER HC 1] 1 Tl 1]1|9/3/93

3| A (C31597 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 PHL PH BLK TF 816|666 6616|166 1 3 G tacn venoek To Foctress

4+ | B |C37460 WMT— COVER PLATE B EEE IRRERRRE /

5| B | €37451 PLATE — COVER Tt 111 BRI /

6 |— | 183-504  SCREW WELD 1/4-20 Z 1/2 PROJ RD HD 2122122 2l2]2]212] |

7 |~ 1195-2175  WASHER .344 X 1.25 X .075 ZP ‘ 2|2(212]|2 212|2]2i2]| |

8|— [131-1180 NUT 1/4~20 HX CTR LK GR A ZP 404]4]44 alalalaia] | | B o o oot

§|— [195-102 WASHER 312 X .750 X .082 ZP 2121212|2 2l2l2|212]d 1 PER FENDER TO FOOTREST

10| A |C29305 CAP — SPRING (BLACK) 1.75 ID X 1.5 LG 212)2{2(2 212222

11/ B |C29306 SPRING ~ SEAT 2|2]212]|2 21212212

12/ — [113-102  BOLT 5/16—18 X 3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 202|212|2 21212122 (1) PER SPRING TO PAN — SEAT HINGE

13| - [131-911  NUT 5/16-18 HX SERR FL LK ZP 6|6(6/6|6 6|6/6/6|6 (2) PER FENDER — LOWER TG,

14

15| — [121-106  BOLT 5/16-18 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK ZP 10110(10[10/10 10[10[10[10[10 (8) PER FENDER TO SEAT Surbomt

16

17| A [c47581 PAN — SEAT HINGE 111 1]1 Ti 1] 1] 1]7/1/0

18| B 037017 TRAY — TOOL A RRE TH1 111

19| A |C16428 PIN — SEAT HINGE 5/16 X 12.5 HEEEERRE A K

20 i

21 ‘

I

23 o

— CHANGES s CHANGES ECN{DATE | pROJ. ENGR. JL_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. L MARTO

Ao e ¢ D S GO el WRITEN By _._BERNOT oHTE_6/24/05

ADDED 4021P5—1 HAND SFD CONTL 166] 4/3/07 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONTL

a2 05w cure v v o ST [s s GRoUP NiE SHEET METAL — REAR: COVERS

ADDED_3000's, ADDED [N 1 9203 3/33/09 Bom P/N:  _10M2302  wopel no_3.4000°s, 4200's

SHEET 2 OF 3  DMSION 10M GROUP 2.3

casecoltingersoll.com



ERL—1.

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST Ll T A, ﬁwwmﬂ_a
{¢] nd,
do.@o%%&uq@,@% 9 %% %\%\w wsst/

LNE oo, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
VA [C4B337 ASSY: SEAT, SWITCH& FORE AFT ADJUSTER 111111171 13111101
21— 18/7-1036 SCREW M\%lmoxm\m SELF TAP D" HX FL HD ZzA2|21212 |2 21212122
3| A | €30938 SWITCH — SEAT (NORMALLY CLOSED) 1[1{1]1]1 ITKERE
4| A ] car978 KIT — SEAT ADJUSTERS, FORE/AFT 1] 1] 1] T[] 1)1 7//e | QTR o ) spacers
5 | A | c47979 SEAT — 157 HIGH BACK 111 1] 11 1] 1]
)
2
o ...
° L &
101D |C37153 FENDER — LH LC (WMT) 11111 7/8/81| PARTS LIST SEE: C37153P/L w
111D |C37154 FENDER — RH LC (WMT) 1101 7/8/91] PARTS UST SEE: C37154p/L =
12 2
E )
14 N S
s S
18] D 1C37155 FENDER — LH HC (WMT) 111 TL 1] 13 1] 1|7/8/91| parrs usT SEE: c37155P/L %
171D £37156 FENDER ~ RH HC (WMT) 181 TP 1 1] 1| 1{7/8/91| parts usT see: c371s6p/L m
18
ER—
20 e
21, C |C42155 PROTECTOR — TAILLIGHT 212121212 2121 2|2 2 |9/24/91] MOUNT w/TAILLIGHT STUDS
22| A 1C22947 TIE — CABLE .15 X 8" NYLON (BLACK) 4141444 414141414 TAILLIGHT WIRES TO CHANNEL
23
— CHANGES a3 CHANGES ECRIDATE ] pROJ. ENGR. L. MARTO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTO
A e D 0 G et WRITEN oY . BERNDT OHTE_6/24/05
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD GONT'L 916 473707 MODEL NAME TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED LNS { THRU 5 89195{12/8/57
ADDED 3000’s, ADDED LNS 10 & 11 9208 3/2/08 GROUP NamE SHEET METAL~— SEAT & REAR: FENDERS

BOM P/N: 10M2303  yopEL No_3,4000's, 4200's

SHEET 3 ©OF 3  DIVISION 1OM GROUP 23




{ HAND SPD CONTL |

[ FOOT SPD CONTL |

i ersoll
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST I T \ L gerson
0 ol Portiand, ME 04103
JO./ n >u09_\ dmu./ Oa..\/ mmﬁmm\
UNE|OWS. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ¥ NOTES
REF. ASSEMBLY TORQUE:
1 L DRWG: C48626 /lo FT-LBS
2 | A [C48490 CLUTCH — ELECTRIC 1.125 BORE CW IEIERE TP 1) 111 [3/20/06) v tonsmos enane  \[YESHER
u IS ]
Ar | I
m |
6 | A [C22947 TIE ~ CABLE .15 X 8" NYLON {BLACK) T[] 11 LT[ 1] ATE. CLUTCH ASSY. STOP TO BRKT.
7 A 633200 WASHER 1.15 x 1.62 x .25 THK. TPtPt) 141 TIi111P1 ] BETWEEN CRANKSHAFT & CLUTCH
8 CLUTCH MUST MOVE FREELY ABOUT BRACKET
T~ s
101 A |C4B775 WASHER — CUP 453 x 1.50 x .35 ZP 11111111 T 11114 1P/29/06] cLutc To cranKsHaFT w
11 i )
121~ 1114-303 BOLT 7/16-20 X 1-1/2 HX HD GRS ZP 111101 IEREREREE 7~ | CLUTCH MTG., TORQUE TG 50 FT. LS. |w\lw
13|~ 1182-22 WASHER LOCK 7/16 ZP IERERERER Tf1l1]1]1) m
14 L =
15 e RS
8 o R
7 S
18 ey
19| A [C48772 WMT— BRACKET, ANTI—ROTATION (VANGUARD) T[1]1]1]1 T 1T 1[3/20/06] \Rer: mounTs To FRONT ENGINE MG BOLTS
20) — | 141-3 PIN ~ CLEVIS 5/16 X .94 BEIRRREE i1l 1)1 JsEe: GRoUP 8
21] A | C47864 BAR — TIE, ANTI-ROTATION (21 VANG) IR REREE T80 _M\G\S\
227 A 48773 BRACKET - ANTI-ROTATION m<>zoc>m8 LRI O O O TP1ii111 u\mo\oi
23| A C4B774 ARM — CLUTCH SToP IBREREREE T3] 1811 |3/20/08
REWRITIEN, SEE moxmuuuﬂ”“z._ﬂowwwom REF,120907 mew_ .__Ww.\_.ﬁw CHANGES =CT DATE PROJ. ENGR. L MARTO MGR. ENGR. MARTO)
S o P4 G s WATIEN BY_M._BERNDT OHTE_6/24/05

MODEL. NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FQOT SPD CONT’L
GROUP NAME _PTO CLUTCH: FRONT
BOM P/N: 10M2501 _ poper no. 3,4000's, 4200’s

SHEET 1t oF 1 DIVISION  10M GROUP 25




EPL~

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST . o / .gersoll
w/l s NS < [ ngersol{ Tractor Co.
: VAR WAL AT Portland, ME 04103
R ) e
SO, WA A
LINE[DWS. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION & v DATE NOTES
118 o}m_wmu SCHEMATIC — ELECTRICAL, VANGUARD 4000’S 0{C{0:0|0 Ol0|0 |00 |6/24/05
N LI N - |
3 e
Lv LI .
5| B |C48732 HARNESS — WIRE (VANGUARD) IAREREREN T+ 1] 111 (6/24/05
m LI
Q Lol L
m | .
8 | A [C33022 CABLE — BATTERY, RED 6 GA. X 7.5 1111111141 11 1] 1( 1] 11{3/28/89} BATTERY "+" TO SOLENGID
101 A O_um_wwm CABLE — BATTERY, BLACK 6 GA. X 15.0 11141141 111 1|1 112/18/88] BATIERY "—" TO ENGINE GROUND
11 A (837272 CABLE — BATTERY, BLACK 6 GA. X 33.0 TP1i1 (1]t 111 1] 1] 116/25/81} SOLENOID TO ENGINE STARTER
‘_M kS O O N |
13| B n_}m_o_o_u HARNESS — WIRE (SEAT SWITCH) 1110111 T8 111 p6/25/02
14
121 A C1433/7 BODY — CONNECTOR 2 CONTACT 11111 %]1 P11 11 TO HEADLIGHTS
16— 1131-1403  NUT #8-32 HEX ESNA LOCK ZP i 1i1 11 TE1] 1] 14 1|3/3/9] MAG. WIRE TG ENGINE
17] A |C22947 TIE — CABLE .15 X 8" NYLON (BLACK) 717171717 717171717 D BENE Ui By 1o STARTER CABLE
18 1} NEAR OIL FILL: THROTILE CABLE,
] HARNESS, STARTER CARLE
18 3FPTO WIRE TO STOP BRACKET
Ll L1 2} HARNESS WIRE TO RECTIFIER HARNESS
20
211 A |C48821 CONDUIT — CORRUGATED .88 D X 6" LG TPttt 11111 |2/24/08 Mmmoﬂhmm?_xmmm_mmm ﬁmlﬂiu /4%2%)
_ " W
22| A |C37453 CONDUIT — CORRUGATED .69 ID X 14" LG HEERERER 111 1] 1 [7/12/91] [R5 HARNESS & CABLE 1O STARTER 7
23 LTAPE, BLACK — [— 1" "INCLUDE
A e e e ELECTRICAL 3-1/2" DIODE WIRE
C
— ST S ECNIDATE | proy. ENGR. . MARTQ MCR. ENGR. . MARTO
LNS 21 & 29 ADDED 9173 2/24/08 6/24/05
ADDED 4Q18—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 57861 10/3/06 WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE
1200's WERE 4000°s 5186 10/3/36 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L G156 473757 )
LN 17 QTY. 7 WAS 4 FOR 4018—4, 4218 195 12/8/07 GROUP NAME -ELECTRICAL: HARNESS, CABLES
ADDED 3000's 9208| 3/23/09 BOM P/N: 10M2701 _ mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 1 OF 4 DIVISION  10M GROUP 27




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L]

[FGOT SPD CONTL |

casecoltingersoll.com

“NGINEERING PARTS LIST T o igersoll
@ ANS >U\ ﬁU\ ANmo .MUDQ.\/N% ﬁ@ﬁu%\% Portland, WE 04103
SIS, /) /ISy ey
LE | owe. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION DATE NOTES
118 |C4a2122 TAILLIGHT ASSY. [ 12121212]2 212121212 |o/aa/91
2 |B | C27165 TAILUGHT — 12 VOLT N Tt LI LI I L B V2T
30A | CARI2 TERMINAL — BULLET .180 MALE 8% 1 M “ M “ M “ “ “ M 9/24/91
4 42120 TERMINAL — RING, WIRE 5/16 STUD  SERMACE || 9/24/91| usep AS GROUND
5 w mmwmw TE — CABLE .15 X 8" NYLON BLAcK Rel | 1[1[1]1]1 TLIL ] 111 {a/24/01 e eSSt D, em=aee(]
6 | — 119351000  NUT #10-32 HX KEPS W/STAR LK ZP 4144144 414141414 9/24/91] 2) EACH TALLIGHT TO FENDER
7 | A |C42358 CLIP — .25 LOCP ZP 21212]2|2 21212122 WIRES & TUBE TO TAILLIGHT STUD
8 | A 1032455 CLIP — .50 "J" w/VINYL 7P 212)2]2|2 212|212 2| 71 (1] SubroRT LONER BTO MIG. HOLE & ELEOW
9 _/ | ) 45T To R Mo, BOLT IN TOOL TRaY
o
11 L
12 i
13 L
14 s
15 i
6] B [c3302¢4 SWITCH ~ SOLENOID TR ERE 1] 1] 1] 1] 1[3/28/89] o Nor TuRN socenaD sums wen
171 & [c31617 SENSOR — VOLTAGE 111111 1111 1] 1 [i/2/ms
18] A |c31618 COVER — STARTER TERMINAL BEEERERE 1101 1] 1 [1/27/88] eLiotron
19| 8 [C32178 HEADLIGHT ~ 12 VOLT ASSY. 21212212 2|2]2|2]|2]ss/88
20[ - | 22573 LENS — CLEAR POLYCARBONATE SEIEERE REIERERE
21]— | 14304 GASKET — HEADLAMP 2(212]2f2 2212122
22| A | c28932 BULB BEIEEERE IEIREERE
23] — | C14306 REFLECTOR ASSY. T EERE BEIRERE
— CHANGES S DATE CHANGES ECNIDATE | proy. ENGR. L MARTQ MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
oo % 4 D P8 oL drakoss WRITEN BY M. BERNDT OATE_6/24/05

ADDED 4021PS~1 HAND SPD {ONTL

9196| 4/3/07

ADDED 3000°s

9205 3/23/08

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOQOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NaME _ELECTRICAL: LIGHTS, SOLENQID

BOM P/N: _10M2702  wopEL No_3.4000°s, 4200's
SHEET 2 OF 4  DWMSION 10M GROUP 27




EPL—1

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST VY aersol,
AT RS Fortland, ME 04103
meu% O«ﬂuO.muJ.wN RELEASE
O YASY S0yl yhe)
e | PART NO. & DESCRIiPTION ™ s NGTES
T A |C43044 SWITCH - LIGHT INEERERER 1 HEAD & TAIL LIGHTS
N 111
31 A (C31618 CAP — PTO SWITCH (YELLOW) TrrEt] 141 T 171111 1/27/88] arr. 10 FTO switc
4| B |C31937 SWITCH — PTQO CLUTCH TPt 1i1]7 T 1i11111]|2/18/88
5| A (C31620 NUT 1/2-27 NS~2B THD. BLACK 111111 TH1 1| 1] 1{1/27/88] ATT. PT.0. SWITCH TO TOWER
6 A Du.u}u\.u RETAINER — BATTERY 1111111 T 10111 1]10/8/03] pant: Brack
7= 12121 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK ZP TPty T[1i1)1¢1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN TO TOWER
B A 1C48529 BATTERY — 12 VOLT 300 CCA SEALED 11111171 TP 1)1 43/3/04
91 A 1024069 COVER — BATTERY TERMINAL TP 11 1111 COVER (+) BATTERY POST eru
10 Lo &)
1 L o
12 ey |%
131 B ohm_mm_ojm SWITCH - IGNITION tit1i 1111 111111111 9/23/8B SERVICE W/C30267 ENGINE START m
14| A |C4BB22 SWITCH — IGNITION T 1811 TIP3 11 1]3/13/08 Pro Lockour =
15 A 32396 NUT 5/8-32 SWITGH 22121212 212|222 [9/14/88[Cienmon swmck 1o Tower o
161 A [C32397 CAP — NUT (IGN.) BLACK 21212212 2121222 (9/14/88D %
17 i w
18 o
197 — A_@_M_I_A_m WASHER LOCK 1§ /4 7P 2121212192 2121212192 )| TO BE LOCATED ON BOOY SIDE OF TERMINAL
201 ~ 1128-101 NUT 1/4-20 HEX zP 21212122 212121212 N ATT. LEADS TO SOLENGID
21 )
]
Z
= CHANGES =N m@m CHANGES ECNLDATE | broy. ENGR. L MARTQ MGR. ENGR. | MARTO
ROSES 40:5 4 AN S GO Stes WRITTEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
Mmmmw Mmmﬂmnm.mumo% e wﬂwm _h_\\uu\\%w MODEL NaME TRACTOR; HAND or FOOT SPD CONT’L
ADDED 30003 9500|3750 GROUP NaME _ELECTRICAL: SWITCHS, BATTERY
BOM P/N:  _10M2703  yopeL no.3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 3 OF 4  pvsioN 10M GROUP 27




EPL

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 7 nigersoll
\..x mo\ \./ \7 S\ & S ANS g AS m_.mw_m.mmﬂﬂ___ j.nmﬁom%m.u
SIASTSIS [ /Sty e,
CYASYLVAVAS " W
Live [ows. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION v DATE / NOTES
TR C45917 HOURMETER ~ WATERPROOF (QUARTZ) TPt 11130101 |7/21/95
2 | A 1C28637 CLIP .38 HALF CLAMP 414141414 4141444 —1 HEAOLGHT 1O GRILLE
31— 187-1328 SCREW #8-18 X 3/8 SLF TAP AB HX FL HD ZP {4 |4 14 |4 4 41441414
L. P oa
m I I |
6 — |111-101  BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/8 SHT NK GRS ZP 2|2|22]2 212|2]2]2]  —1 sowmaw 10 Towe
7|~ |131=934  NUT 1/4-20 HX SERR FL LK ZP 2]2l2(2]2 2|2j2]2]2]—~
m P
9 L =
10 s =
1 s n”U
12 L v
13 L L
14 e =
15 e m
16 L %
17 L —S
18 L
19 N
201 A |C35030 CLIP — WIRE SADDLE .25 SELF-ADHSY 31313133 313|3|3(3 ~ | CLIP HEADLIGHTS WIRE IN PLACE
21|~ [195-518  WASHER .281 X 625 X .051/.080 ZP 4lalala]4 41414144 /
22/ — 1113-3 BOLT 1/4—20 X 3/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 2|2[212]2 21212|2]2] ¢ | owstes 1o pammenr
23| — 1129101 NUT 1/4-20 HEX ZP 2[2]2]2]2 2i2]2|2]2{ )
_ o:>zomm. mmmu ,www_mm CHANGES ECNIDATE | oo ENGR. L. MARTO MOR. ENGR. oL MARTO
S Tt T e o i VRITIEN BY_M._BERNDT oHTE_6/24/05_
TR R TN N T e e A AL VODEL NAWE IRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
LN 12 DEL. WAS 187-1036, MOVED 10 GR. 7 |9185!12/08/07 GROUP NAME _ELECTRICAL: HOURMATER, SEAT SW.
ADDED 3000's 5209/ 3/23/09 BOM P/N: 10M2704  pmopEL No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 4 OF 4  DpSIoN 10M GROUP 27




EPL-

| HAND SPD CONT'L ]

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T 7/ tgersoll
o/ fad JANS % ;%, /8 Portiand, ME 04103
ST/ /750 e

LINE [DWC. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION b v DATE NOTES
1] C |C48009 DECAL — HOOD, INGERSOLL SIDE 212 2 212122 28/12/03
2
31A o“»“m“ow W DECAL ~ POWER STEERING 2 2 2 2 |4/28/03| SECURE BELOW MODEL NUMBER DECAL
A. L1
518 (C483171H  DECAL — 6T,  LH TH1 1 T 1111 |4/28/03
618 |C48317RH  DECAL — GT, RH 111 1 T 1] 111 [4/28/03
’ LI W
8 | A |cagora DECAL — 3018 MODEL NO. 2
8 | A [c48015 DECAL — 3021 MODEL NO. 2 =
0] A [c49357 DECAL — 3023 MODEL NO. _ 3/23/09 3
117 A [c48018 DECAL — 4021 MODEL NO. 2 =
12| A |c48017 DECAL — 4018 MODEL NO. 2
'3[ A [C43075  DECAL — 4218 MODEL NO. 2 10/3/06 S
14/ A [c49076  DECAL — 4221 MODEL NO. 2|2 10/3/ =
15| A |cag077 DECAL — 4223 MODEL NO. 2 | 2 [10/3/06 3
16 L e
17 e —
18 e
19 e
2018 |C30539 MEDALLION — INGERSOLL 11 1 TV T 1] 1] 1]12/3/86] BeTween HEADLIGHTS
21 e
22/ B |C48733 PLATE — MODEL/SERIAL NO. 1)1 1 1111 1] 1] 1 [6/24/05
231 — 1151-525 RIVET — PCP 1/8 X .23 2:2 2 21212122 S/N PLATE TO TOWER LH SIDE
RFE =HANGES mmm %Ww.m (4021), LN 15 WAS Wﬂm\p%mmmwm& mmm_w_ _DQM.\% PROJ. ENGR..L._MARTO MER. ENGR. .L_MARTO
LS w0 1 DECA (i T e T o0l 0 e A N0 ST CONT srsel iy "VITEN BY-A.BERNDT OATE6/24/05
LN ¢ WAS C4BO1IRH DECAL RH | PER "PS” T'TRS9180|5/12/08 | ADDED 3000's, ADDED LNS 8, 9, 10 92091 3/23708| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L

LN, 3 ADCED, LNS 5 & 8 DELETED (MAN STR'G) 19180|5/12/06

& ADDED Q7Y 1 TO "PS" TRACTORS 9180 5/12/08

ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186; 10/3/06

4200's WERE 4000's, ADDED LN 12 S186{10/3/06

LN 13 WAS C48017 (4018), N 14 WAS C48018 |918B| 1073706

GROUP NAME _DECALS & TRIM: HOOD DECALS
BOM P/N: 10M2901  wopeL No.3,4000°s, 4200's

SHEET 1 ofF 3 DIVISION  10M GROUP 29




EPL

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONTTL |

ingersoll

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST ot S ) gl Toctr 0
/ ortiand,
J@&%&Oﬁ%@% %%%%%mmﬁmm\

LINE [Ws. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION "~ > DATE NOTES
.m Lod Lt |
21 A |321-4767 DECAL — OIL RESERVOIR L I O O T 1111771 ON TOWER NEAR FILLER NECK
3| B [c33s88 DECAL — FUEL TANK GAUGE B EE T 11 N REAR SUAT SUFPORT
41 A o_u}fmm DECAL — FLAG, MADE IN USA 111110111 THT0T1] 301 CENTER ON TOWER ACCESS COVER - UPPER
5 1B |C37274 DECAL — SHIFT RANGE Tprpt] 141 Tl1p1p1]1 GATE FOR HI—LO RANGE
& 1A |C4B225 DECAL — BRAKE & SPEED IIEEREREN TH111 11 LOCATED ON FLOOR PLATE
7| B |C4B326 DECAL — WARNING, GPERATON IERARERAE Tty 1]1 CENTER ON TOWER ACGESS COVER — LOWER
8
91 A |C4B734 DECAL ~ PTO LOCKOUT 11111 THT] 1] 1] 16/24/05| BENEATH Sw RH SIDE OF Tower =
10] A |C48310 DECAL — HOOD LATCH RELEASE Tt 1111 T 9511 1]110/21/08 caP ASSY. ~INSTRUMENT /Icﬁhul\_n\w
X & cEirERED | O
127 A C29314 BUTTON — PUSH 1111181101 Ti110 11 J\_bu
131 B 1C30128 ROD - PUSH, HOOD RELEASE TP1]1] 111 111111 =2
141 A |C30004 SPRING — COMPRESSION THHET] 1)1 T[T 1)1 ON BUTTON BETWEEN KNOB & TOWER =
15 o ‘ AUC
16 L 2
17 i w
18
20 —
I
.
— CHANGES e vl CHANGES ECNIDATE | proy. ENGR. .. MARTO MGR. ENGR. . MARTO

ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L,

G186 10/3/06

4200's WERE 4000's

9186/ 10/3/08

ADDED 4021PS-1 HAND SPD CONTL

9198] 4/3/07

ABDED LN 10 TG ALL MODELS

9195110/21 /o8

ADDED 3000's

9208 3/23/08

WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT

DATE_6/24 /05

MODEL Name TRACTOR; HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NAME _DECALS & TRIM: INFO DECALS
10M2502

BOM P/N:
SHEET 2

OF

3

MODEL NO_3,4000's, 4200's
DIVISION  TOM GROUP 29




EPL-

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T~ , p@\ __p_mmm«mﬂw%_“p
! L S0t St S LN Portland, ME 04103
LiiE | owe. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION & v DATE NOTES
1A |C31597 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 PHL PH BLK TF 21212212 21212122 ) _L-1) ATT. HEADUGHT SHROUD TO HOOD WM.
2 [~ 1317 NUT 1/4-20 HX NYLON INSERT LK. ZP 2]2|2]2]2 212]20272] 0 T Ui Ny © o
3|~ 1871328  SCREW #8-18 X 3/8 SLF TAP AB HX FLHD ZP [ 1] 1] 1] 1] 1 ARERERER INSERT EiRon NSIDE - (PPER MTG. HOLE)
41D |C31566 SHROUD — HEADLIGHT 1111 Ty 1] %] 1 H0/26/87
5 1A |C45043  GRILLE W/COATING AEEBEE T 1] 111 ] 19/30/83 n-Tewe poweren coaten
& 1134y
7 L § )
8|3 |c37167 CAP ASSY. — INSTRUMENT PANEL 4000's 1111 7/8/81
9 | B |c48735 CAP ASSY. - INSTRUMENT PANEL 4200's T[]0 1 [e/2e/08 =
1018 | £36932 CAP — INSTRUMENT PANEL T 111 B REREREE) o
11/B | €37166 INSERT — INSTRUMENT PANEL 4000's TREEE 7/8/31] service wir: casata =
2B C48/36 INSERT — INSTRUMENT PANEL.  4200’s T 1] 1] 171 1][6/24/08] service wiTe: cassis N
13 L =
14 A lc49130 CAP — YINYL (YELLOW) .109 ID x 1.0 LG SHEEE V{1 1] 1 [ 1 [3/14/07] SESURE To P SERGL 1788 % 1-1/2" .Jm
15
2160, &)
161 A |C31604 ACTUATOR — PARKING BRAKE 11111101 FLTL 1101 {4/21/B8] ATT. TO LH. SIDE FRAME RAIL An_b.v
171 A 1C31605 CAP — ACCUATOR (BLACK) Tp1p1]1)1 TLU[ 1] 1] 111/21/88 w
18] A [C31975  PAD — BRAKE PEDAL AEREE 2121222 |2/26/88| 507 SRS Sovmeo eeon
19— [138-57 PIN— ROLL 1/8 X 3/4 [HREREREN TPt ACTUATOR 70O HUB ON FRAME WMT.
20 o
21/ B |C48737 PAN — BELLY (MANUAL STEERING) 1 T 111 1 6/24/05
22| A |C35087 RETAINER — PLASTIC 61616166 6(6/6|6(6 BELLY PAN TO CHASSIS
23| B |C48738 PAN ~ BELLY (POWER STEERING) 1 1 1] | 1 {6/24/05
RFP =HANGES mmmu %WHW ADDED 3000's EHANGES M.MM uwwwm PROJ. ENGR. L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. . MARTO
R s s sisf WRITEN Y AL_BERNDT oATe_6/24/05
NI R RN T R a— L oy e [ e o EAMDor FOQT SPD_CONTY,
LN 18 QTY 2 WAS 1 FOR "FT. SPD.” MODEL's  |9185] 12/4/06 GROUP NamE _DECALS & TRIM: GRILLE, CAP, PAN
KB 453 571 A S0 G Siss] 5/ S0 P/N:  _1OMZ90S _mope No.3,4000s, 4200
LN 18 ADDED 138~57 TO ALL MODELS 9185] 8/10,07 SHEET 3 oF 3 DIVISION  1OM CGROUP 29




EPL:

| HAND SPD CONT'L | | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q q igersoll
S o e YA LY _ﬁwﬂm_mﬁ_ #mmamﬁo%w
SAAISAS A AT
SISISISIS) [/ /5 SIS
LNE | WO, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION &) by DATE NOTES
T A [C45065 ILLUSTRATION — CRATING (GT) XiXIX[X|X X | X[ X[ X| X [10/8/83] x = REFERENCE ONLY
2 1B |C45124 BLOCK —~ WHEEL 3 X 4 X 7 1/4 414141414 414444 m2/198 A\
3 | B |C45051 CRATE (ASSY) COMPLETE T 1 111 Ty1 (17 1(1o/s/e3
4 | — {C44565 BAG - PLASTIC, SHPNG 4 MIL 118 X 70 1111111 111310141 [10/8/93
5| — |C30273 SHEET — SCORED SEAT TP 111 {11711 GNC #68556 200§ C 55:4 X 23
6 1B |C33876 STICKER ~ PRODUCT 1.D. CARTON (INGERSOLL) 21212122 212121212 ATT. (1) EACH SIDE OF CARTON
ﬂ | BN RN
8| — 132-318 PIN — COTTER 5/32 X 1" 1 111 111 1 RETAINS STEERNIG SHAFT FOR SHIPPING
9 =
T B
11 L BANDING — APPROX. 140" T1y11111 TP 1] 141 Ie)
2] | CLIP 4]4]4]4]4 414)4]4]4 =
13 L .@
141 — C49358 ASSY: BAG BELT & LIFT LINKS 3000's 11111 3/23/09| REF. INSTRUCTIONS & HEWE SHIP'D w/MOWER—
15| A [ C18315  LINK — MOWER LFT LC 2]2]2 S
18] A | C44801 BELT — "A” SECT. X 67.5 1)1 %
17 o 3]
18 L ” _
19 L
20 L
21 L
22 L
23 L __
= LrEncEs 2e S CHANGES ECNIDATE T bRou. ENGR. J. MARTQ MOR. ENGR. .| MARTO
I o B G e VRITEN Y L._BERNDT oHTe_5/24/05_
ADDED 4021PS~1 MAND SPD CONTL 9186 #/3/67 MODEL NAME .TRACTOR: HAND or FOQT SPD CONT'L
m%mmvw mmwow.owom%\y_,mzmﬂ Mq_ wm. 16 wwmw um\\mu\\ww GROUP NAME _INSTRUCTIONS & SHIPPING: CRATE
BOM P/N: 1O0M3401_ mobet No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 1 OF 2 DIVISION  10M GROUP 34




EPL—

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST I i . gersoll
iy @S 4 o ANS Y 3@.\/ L p\w >% Porfland, ME 04103
SISISIS) ) [ ey Wy s

LNETDWS: PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ~ ¥ DATE NOTES
1 |- {C45068 ASSY: BAG, OPZRATORS MANUAL VANGUARD 1 1 1 10/8/93| VANGUARD — MANUAL STEERING
2 | — [c47877 ASSY: BAG, OPERATORS MANUAL 4021-2 1 1 1] 2/zzjor
3| — |c47878 ASSY: BAG, OPERATORS MANUAL P.S. (VANG) 1 1 1 1 12/27/01
L. I A
5/~ | 8-59130  MANUAL — OPERATORS (3,4000’S) S EEE 1] 111 1]6/22/33| rer. s-s6800
6 A | c45071 MANUAL ~ ENGINE, VANGUARD X X X 10/8/93) x = ar. 1 Gled $ileng "
7 [ A | C47879 MANUAL — ENGINE, 21 & 23 HP VANG X | X X XXX X /2o x = arv. 1 Gfed §ilnmes /0
o |— | 8-60431  SHEET — SUPPLEMENT FOR OM: B-59130 1] ]1] TEHEE ATT. TO 5-55130 MANUAL =
10 L m
11]— | 8-58010  SHEET — PRE-DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS 11111 V1] 1] 1] 1]/ =
12| — | 01077D FORM — OWNER WARRANTY REGISTRATION (£C) [ 1] 1]t [1]1 {1111 )
13— | 861140 SHEET — SET UP INSTR 300'S, 3000’S, 4000'S | 1] 1] 1] 1|1 TU[ 1] 1] /e @D
14 L ..m
15| — | B-59300  SHEET — SUPPLEMENT STEERING STOP ADJ. 1[1]1]1]1 1111 S
16/ A | £32407 KEY ~ IGNITION w/PLASTIC COVER 2]/212]22 221222 |o/23/8 D
17| A | C47425 TAG ~ ELECTRIC CLUTCH BURNISHING AEEEE 111 <
18
19]— | 129-127  NUT 5/8~18 HEX ZP X X MK x = ar. 1 {EeieiNG A Puke
20} A | C48739 KEY — PTO LOCKOUT T[1{1]1]1 1] 1] 11 ][e/24/05
21 L
22— | 131-911  NUT 5/16—18 HX SERR FL LK ZP 41404(4]4 4141444 SEAT TO SEAT PAN
23
= CHARGES Al CHANGES ECNIDATE | poy. ENGR. L. MARTQ MGR. ENGR. L MARTQ
LN 10 DEL. WAS 8-57423 2-5 TOP_SHEET 91571 12/9/05 WRITTEN By _M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05

LN 12 WAS 010778, LN 14 DEL, WAS 04224 FORNO1S7

12/5/05

ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186 10/3/06 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L

4200's WERE 4000° o186} 10/3/06 '

%omum 4021PS—1 xﬂzm SPD CONTL CTETS Q\u\\a GROUP NAME INSTRUCTIONS/SHIP'G: MANUAL BAG

LM 22 ADDED, INDEX SHT 2 OF 2 WAS 3 QF 3 |S195] 6/7/07 . ! !

ADDED 3000's 9208 3725700 BOM P/N: 10M3402 MODEL No_3,4000’s, 4200's
SHEET 2 oF 2 DIVISION 10M GROUP 34




| HAND SPD CONTL |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 5 S/ 7 ol ngersoll
/ d..\ \/.. \AN \AN S\ \D S\ Portiand, ME 04103
SIS GG YA Nl
LINE | DG PART NO. & DESCRIPTION VLI Y Y/ v/ DATE NOTES
t1— |3018=4  3018-4 GARDEN TRACTOR 18HP HAND SPD. CONTROL |1 i 3/23/09
2| — 14018—4  4018-4 GARDEN TRACTCR 18HP HAND SPD. CONTROL 1
3| — (4021PS—1 4021PS GR. TR. 21HP PWG STG HAND SPD CONTROL 1 4/3/07
\.ﬁw L |
m I N
€]— 14218 4218 GARDEN TRACTOR 18HP FOOT SPD CONTROL 1
7T 4227 4221 GARDEN TRACTOR 21HP FOOT SPD CONTROL 1
8| — [4221PS  4221PS GR. TR. 21HP PWG STG FOOT SPD CONTROL 1
9| — 4223 4223 GARDEN TRACTOR 23HP FOOT SPD CONTROL 1 &
10— 14223PS  4223PS GR. TR. 23HP PWG STG FOOT SPD CONTROL 1 w
11 e >
12 L N
13| — [C9HP3  HP3  HYDRAULIC PTO KiT 1 =
141 — |C99HP4  HP4 HYDRAULIC PTO KIT 111 T (1411 =
15 o m
16 L m_bl.v
17 o S
18 L
19 L
20 o
21 e
22 _
w T
RELEASE FOR nmoﬁuc%ﬂwzomm mmm“ _w\ﬁum CHANGES =CNLDATE | proy. ENGR. L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. .L_MARTQ
ADDED 4021PS—1, PTG N3 ADDED 40Z1PS~—1 19196 4/3/07 WRITTEN BY..JHM DATE_1/1/Q7

LN 2 WAS ON LN 1, ADDED 3018—4~PTO

9208! 3/73/09

EN 1 ADDED 3018—4 LN 13 ADDED CO9RF3

9208| 3/23/08

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NaME W/ HYD. PTQ

BOM P/N: 10M5001  mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 1 OF 1 DIVISION  10M GROUP 50




